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OAMTC ZV MSC Enzian OAMTC - Enzian Slalom 17.04.2017

TW Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccm

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Tr.2 F R Laufl F R Lauf2 F R Lauf3
1 2 HAHN Florian ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street) Wien (W) 1:46,42 1) 1:45,45 [€H) 1:43,96 1) 1:44,89 (€D} 1:44,16 1) 3:28,12 0,00
2 907 SCHACHINGER Rainhard (JRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)  Baden (NO) 1:57,79 @A) 1:51,69 () 1:50,49 2 1:49,06 2 1:48,27 2 3:37,33 9,21
3 958 DICKETMULLER Roland (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo (Street/S2) Linz (00) 1:56,05 2 1:52,18 ) 1:49,86 2 3 1:50,26 ) 1:49,57 (©)] 3:39,83 11,71
4 1 KROUPA Thomas ders. VW Golf 3 (Street) WIEN (W) 2:00,85 (4) 1:5568 4) 1:5468 (4 1:5493 4) 1:5294 (4 3:47,62 1950
5 901 FERENC Simon (TRC)ders. VW Golf 3 (Street/S2) Wiener Neudorf (NO) 2:17,39 (5)  2:09,69 (5) 2:0333 (5) 2:0390 (5)  2:01,60 (5) 4:04,93 3681

TW Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccm

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 914  KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2) P6lfing Brunn (ST) 1:38,57 1) 1:38,35 1) 1:37,93 1) 1:37,64 1) 3:15,57 0,00
2 14 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:41,17 (©)) 1:41,57 (@) 1:50,84 20 (6) 1:40,82 (@) 3:22,39 6,82
3 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W) 1:44,45 1) 1:41,16 ) 1:41,82 ) 1:41,78 (3) 1:43,90 4) 3:23,60 8,03
4 983 ZEMANN Thomas (JRC)ders. VW Lupo GTI (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:44,82 (2 14304 4) 1:4258 (4) 14153 2 1:4230 (3) 3:23,83 826
5 15 PRONNEG Manfred ders. Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST) 1:51,52 (©)) 1:47,11 (5) 1:46,39 (5) 1:45,64 4) 1:44,61 (5) 3:30,25 14,68
6 938 DICKETMULLER Richard (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo (Street/S2) Linz (00) 1:59,34 (@) 1:54,47 (6) 1:49,43 (6) 1:47,24 5) 1:46,04 (6) 3:33,28 17,71

TW Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccm

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL

1 20 MULLER Franz ders. Honda S2000 (Street) Wien (W) 1:38,89 (2) 1:36,83 2) 1:36,18 (2) 1:34,19 (1) 1:34,56 (1) 3:08,75 0,00
2 24 KITZLER Christian ders. Mazda RX-8 (Street) St. Georgen/Gusen (00) 1:37,65 1) 1:36,07 [€)) 1:35,69 1) 1:36,27 2 (3 1:35,38 2 3:11,07 2,32
3 19 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg-Pirka (ST) 1:38,17 [©)) 1:36,66 ?) 1:37,15 [¢3) 1:36,43 ) 3:13,09 4,34
4 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:41,11 (4)  1:39,03 (@) 1:38,03 (4  1:3851 (4) 1:3828 (4 3:16,31 7,56
5 72 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Mazda MX-5 (Street) Wien (W) 1:40,93 (3) 1:4161 (5) 1:40,38 (5)  1:40,19 (5) 1:4025 2 (5) 3:20,57 1182
6 934 BAUMGARTNER Patrick (TRC)ders. Mazda MX-5 (Street/S2) Médling (NO) 1:48,70 (5) 1:4483 (6) 1:41,39 (6) 1:4166 (6)  1:41,49 2 (6) 3:23,05 1430
7 31 STEINER Bernhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Street/S2) Deutsch Wagram (NO) 1:59,19 (6) 1:50,79 (@) 1:49,53 @ 1:54,71 2 (M 1:50,74 2 3:42,27 3352

TW Division I (Street) diber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

1 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:34,23 (2) 1:3240 (2 1:32,38 (1) 1:31,93 (1) 1:32,17 (3 3:04,10 0,00
2 29 LIDAUER Mathias RRC 13 Wien Honda Civic Type R (Street) ~ Wien (W) 1:32,27 @ 1:31,72 (1) 1:3301 (2 1:4054 20 (8)  1:3187 (1) 3:04,88 078
3 27 LAPUSCH Dieter ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Eitzing (00) 1:37,08 4 1:33,85 ) 1:32,71 2 (¥ 1:33,17 [¢3) 1:32,13 2 3:05,30 1,20
4 928 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS (Street/S2) Oberndorf (NO) 1:36,99 B L1344 (4  1:3380 @ 13272 2 (3 1:3223 4 3:06,03 193
5 28 DILLY Matthias ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Wartberg/Krems (00) 1:38,76 (5) 1:34,77 (5) 1:34,32 2 (5 1:35,22 4) 1:34,29 (5) 3:09,51 5,41
6 30 REISENBERGER Richard ders. Mini Cooper Works (Street) Wien (W) 1:48,34 (6) 1:44,13 @ 1:40,88 2 (6) 1:41,67 5 1:39,50 (6) 3:21,17 17,07
7 3 BRUNNER Michael (TRC)MSC Rottenegg Seat Ibiza (Street/S2) (00) 1:46,23 9) 1:43,69 (6) 1:40,13 () 3:23,82 19,72
8 952 GROSSER Georg (TRC)ders. Abarth 595 (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:50,11 7  1:4363 (6) 1:4465 (7 14265 20 (9) 1:4135 (8) 3:26,00 21,90
9 929 ZWEIMULLER Alexander (TRC)ders. BMW M3 (Street/S2) Pattingham (00) 1:53,06 8 14671 (8)  1:4500 (8 14435 7) 14391 (9 3:28,26 24,16

TW Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

1 957 KIENZL Helmut (JRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:32,19 (1) 1:32,26 (1)  1:32,08 (1) 1:30,86 (1) 3:02,94 0,00
2 930 KLIMA Rainer (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:33,91 (1 1:3439 (2 1:3534 3 1:3344 (2 1:3345 (2 3:06,89 39
3 33 BUSSWALD Rene (JRC)ders. Nissan GT-R R35 (Street/S2)  Méllersdorf (NO) 1:41,81 (©)] 1:39,76 4) 1:37,10 4 1:34,90 4) 1:34,23 (©)] 3:09,13 6,19
4 32 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:39,66 (2 1:3589 3) 13512 (20 1:34,76 @) 1:3575 (4 3:09,88 6%
5 917 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:40,88 (5)  1:38220 (5) 1:37,32 (5) 1:3695 (5) 3:14,27 1133
6 940 SCHUSTER Nina (TRC)ders. Audi TT Quattro (Street/S2)  Wien (W) 2:14,04 @  2:09,09 6 2:12,70 6) 2:07,13 6 2:0512 (6) 4:12,25 6931
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TW Division Il (Sport) bis 1400 ccrm

StNr Name

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Tr.2

=

F

1 36 AICHGRUBER Rene
2 35 LAINERBERGER Gerald

TW Division Il (Sport) bis 1600 ccm

ders.
ders.

Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport)
Mitsubishi Colt (Sport)

Behamberg (NO)
Aschach/Steyr (00)

1:46,13
1:46,27

(©)
@)

1:40,56
1:43,83

R Lauf 1
(1)  1:38,77
2 14571

R Lauf 2
1) 1:38,64
2 14376

R Lauf 3
(1) 1:3846
(@  1:4359

(©)
@)

3:17,10
3:27,35

922 GARTNER Michael

39 BUXBAUM Daniel

40 NEUSIEDLER Alexander
SZEKELY Thomas

38 GROSSAUER Thoams
37 PREISSLER Paul
969 MARCHL Daniel

~No oA WwN P
©
=
o

TW Division Il (Sport) bis 2000 ccm

Verein
(JRC)ders.
ders.
ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.
(TL)ders.
(TRC)ders.

Auto/Gruppe

Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2)
Honda Civic (Sport)

Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport)
VW Polo (Sport/S2)

Suzukis Swift Sport (Sport)
Mazda MX-5 (Sport)

VW Lupo GTI (Sport/S2)

Ort/BL
Minchendorf (NO)
Wien (W)

Langau (NO)
Trautmannsdorf (NO)
Losenstein (00)
Gablitz (NO)
Kéttlach (NO)

1:40,79
1:42,20

1:30,73
1:51,99
1:54,97

(2
(©)

(©)
@
®)

1:38,82
1:39,00
1:22,27
1:42,40
1:43,12
1:47,07
1:50,24

(2
()
(©]
4
)
(6)
™

1:38,23
1:40,14
1:40,05
1:40,40
1:41,20
1:40,52
1:51,20

40

(©)
2
)
(©))
)
(@)
®

1:38,92
1:38,60
1:38,90
1:40,22
1:43,75
1:42,65
1:48,55

©)]
©)
(2
4
(6)
5)
]

1:38,05
1:37,79
1:37,55
1:38,70
1:40,15
1:44,96
1:48,33

20

(©)
2
(©)
@
)
@
®

3:16,28
3:16,39
3:16,45
3:18,92
3:21,35
3:23,17
3:36,88

904 HEIDENBAUER Erwin

43 HANS Werner

141 AUER Michael
NEUBAUER Philip Michael
142 DEGENFELLNER Rene

42 SCHACHINGER Thomas
135 JASCHA Erwin

1
2
3
4 143
5
6
7

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

Verein
(TRC)ders.
ders.
ders.

(TL)ders.

ders.

ders.

MSC Rottenegg

Auto/Gruppe

Opel Astra (Sport/S2)
Ford Fiest (Sport)

Nissan Almera GT1 (Sport)
Renault Clio RS (Sport)
VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport)
Honda S2000 (Sport)

Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport)

Ort/BL
Puch/Weiz (ST)
Wien (W)
Gratkorn (ST)
Gamlitz (ST)
Haag (NO)
Baden (NO)
(00)

1:36,50
1:39,38
1:43,68
1:45,02
1:46,41
1:38,03
1:44,99

(©)
©)
4
(6
)
2
®)

1:3527
1:38,26
1:39,91
1:39,69
1:41,70
1:37,78
2:14,52

(©)]
©)]
5)
4
(6)
(2
™

1:35,06
1:36,25
1:36,47
1:37,76
1:38,49

DNF
1:43,75

(©)
@
3)
(@)
)

®

1:35,53
1:35,68
1:36,09
1:37,00
1:37,84
1:38,29
1:43,96

(1)
2
(©)]
4
)
(6)
]

1:35,16
1:35,36
1:36,48
1:36,21
1:37,64
1:37,60
1:42,12

(©)
@)
(3)
(6)
)
(@)
™

3:10,22
3:11,04
3:12,56
3:14,76
3:15,48
3:15,89
3:25,87

144 MAYER Patrick

46 HUBER Markus

48 BREITHUBER Peter
978 KIENZL Helmut
KOLLMANN Jirgen
918 KARGL Markus

47 SCHWAIGER Alexander
927 HILLER Darvel
KOLLMANN Franz
HAMMERLER Erich

© NN WN P
3

=
o

TW Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

ders.
ders.
ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.
ders.

Verein

Renault Megane RS (Sport)
Honda Civic (Sport)

Mini Cooper S (Sport)

Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)
Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2)
Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)
Mazda MX-5 (Sport)

Nissan 350 Z (Sport/S2)

Opel Corsa OPC (Sport)
Mercedes SLK 230 (Sport)

Auto/Gruppe

Schwechat (NO)
Gotzendorf (NO)
Klagenfurt (K)
Judenburg (ST)
Pélfing Brunn (ST)
Graz (ST)
Schenkenfelden (00)
Laxenburg (NO)
Pélfing Brunn (ST)
Wien (W)

Ort/BL

1:3491
1:34,16
1:36,53
1:37,06

1:41,87
1:42,87

1:47,42

2
()
3
()

(5
6

1:32,86
1:33,18
1:33,31
1:33,89
1:34,43
1:37,02
1:40,82
1:39,32
1:36,38
1:46,05

(©)]
(2
(©)]
O}
5)
U]
(9)
®)
(6)
(10)

1:31,10
1:32,59

DNF
1:32,87
1:34,98
1:35,28
1:36,52
1:38,67
1:36,97
1:43,97

(©)
@

®)
4
®)
(6)
®
(@)
)

1:31,01
1:31,90
1:33,00
1:33,67
1:33,88
1:36,31
1:37,77
1:36,67
1:36,29
1:39,63

2

(1)
(2
(©)]
O}
5)
6
®)
U}
(9)
(10)

1:30,16
1:32,14
1:33,00
1:33,38
1:34,71

DNF
1:37,02
1:37,59
1:36,09
1:41,20

(©)
2
(3)
O
(©)

(6)
)
(8)
)

3:04,04
3:06,00
3:06,25
3:08,59
3:11,59
3:13,54
3:14,26
3:15,06
3:20,83

1 51 LEITNER Wolfgang
2 50 FRUHWALD Reinhard

ders.
ders.

TW Division Il (Sport) Sport Cars

Subaru Impreza (Sport)
Mitsubishi Evo 9 (Sport)

Wien (W)
Ybbsitz (NO)

1:28,93
1:30,22

(1)
@

1:28,23
1:26,05

1:27,28
1:25,57

()
®

1:27,34
1:25,45

(1)

2 @

1:27,70
1:25,80

(1)
@

2:55,04
2:55,37

Rg StNr Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3
1 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Lotus Elise (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 1:37,30 @ 1:34,90 (€] 1:34,06 @ 1:34,46 [€H) 1:35,71 @ 3:08,52 0,00
Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT Seite: 2



OAMTC ZV MSC Enzian

OAMTC - Enzian Slalom

17.04.2017

TW Division Ill (Race) bis 1400 ccm

StNr Name Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Tr.2

R Lauf 1

[

Lauf 3

1 58 NELL Gerhard ders.
2 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders.

TW Division Il (Race) bis 1600 ccm

VW Polo 16V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 16V (Race/E1)

Behamberg (NO)
Sierning (00)

1:27,60
1:29,14

(©)
@)

1:26,46

(©]

1:24,49
1:27,49

R Lauf 2
1) 1:2452
2 12764

(1)
2

1:24,78
1:26,99

(©)
@)

2:49,01
2:54,48

Verein
MSC Rottenegg
2 64 WAGNER Robert ders.

1 65 SCHNEIDER Christian

912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders.

TW Division Il (Race) bis 2000 ccm

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Peugeot 205 RS16 EVO 1l (RacesSt. Georgen/Walde (00)

VW Golf 1 (Race/E1)
Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3)

Auto/Gruppe

Grafenbach (NO)
St. Ulrich/Steyr (00)

Ort/BL

1:28,15
1:42,10
1:28,41

(©)
(©)
@)

(2
©]

1:24,81
1:31,88
DNF

62

(©)
2

1:24,69
1:30,97
DNS

(©]
(2

1:22,87
1:32,36
DNS

(©)
2

2:47,56
3:02,85
DNF

79 MAYER Patrick ders.
78 FLICKER Erwin ders.
75 PANZENBOCK Rene ders.
74 WENDOLSKY Patrick ders.

©O~N® A WNPR
[or)
W

MASIN Wolfgang ders.
73 MILETICH Andreas ders.
926 ADAMEK Helmut (JRC)ders.
85 KROUPA Thomas ders.
933  WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders.
10 932 HAAS Simone (JRC)ders.

972 SCHIERL Martin (TRC)RRC 13
903 WEIDINGER Dominik (TRC)ders.
172 THENNER Dominic RRC 13

TW Division Ill (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2 WD

VW Golf | 16V 2.0 (Race/E1)
Golf GTI (Race/ELl)

Renault Clio R3 Maxi (Race/E1)
VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/El)
Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1)

VW Scirocco (Race/E1)

Seat Ibiza 16V GTI (Race/S3)
VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1L)

Opel Corsa A (Race/S3)

VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3)
Peugeot 207 RC R3 (Race/S3)
Opel Kadett 8V (Race/S3)
Peugeot 207 RC R3T (Race/El1)

Schwechat (NO)
Heidenreichstein (NO)
Waidmannsfeld (NO)
Gaflenz (NO)
Heidenreichstein (NO)
Bruckneudorf (NO)
Tribuswinkel (NO)
Wien (W)

Hoflein an der H/W (NO)
Vorau (ST)

Modling (NO)
Pettenbach (00)
Wiener Neudorf (NO)

1:26,74
1:27,50
1:27,63
1:31,26
1:31,95
1:40,42
1:33,97
1:45,72
1:40,53
1:45,22
1:34,39
1:39,83
1:44,02

(©)
2
3
@
(5
©
(6)
(13)
(10)
(12)
)
®
1n

1:30,70
9:59,99
1:4314
1:3848
1:39,11

1:43,82
2:01,77

(©)]
U]
(4
(2
©)]

)
(6)

1:22,40
1:24,69
1:25,26
1:25,58
1:30,02
1:33,65
1:43,25
1:37,99
1:38,33
1:41,32

DNS

DNS

DNS

(©)
2
3)
@
)
6
(10)
@
(8)
©)

1:22,37
1:25,73
1:34,47
1:25,47
1:30,70
1:31,10
1:34,09
1:36,87
1:37,72
1:40,56

DNS

DNS

DNS

(1)
3
(6)
(2
(4)
®)
(9)
7
®)
(10)

1:22,13
1:24,89
1:25,01
1:2519
1:30,72
1:30,73
1:33,37
1:36,69
1:37,46
1:39,22

DNS

DNS

DNS

(©)
2
(3)
@
()
)
(@)
®
(9)
(10)

2:44,50
2:49,58
2:50,27
2:50,66
3:00,72
3:01,83
3:11,46
3:13,56
3:15,18
3:19,78

1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders.
2 191 EMMINGER Karl ders.
3 91 EMMINGER Georg ders.
4 94 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel ders.
5 909 SCHWARZ Robert (JRC)ders.
6 90 MULLNER Andreas ders.
7 908 LUDWIG Markus (TRC)ders.
8 89 WALLNER Dominik ders.

TW Division Ill (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 4 WD

Verein

VW 1303 (Race/E1)

VW Golf R20T (Race/E1)
VW Golf R20T (Race/E1)
VW Golf G60 (Race/E1)
Honda Civic (Race/S3)
BMW M3 E36 (Race/El)
Porsche 964 Cup (Race/S3)
BMW E30 325i (Race/El)

Auto/Gruppe

Prambachkirchen (00)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Kleinreifling (00)
Purkersdorf (NO)
Semmering (NO)

Bad Véslau (NO)

Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST)

Ort/BL

1:27,79
1:28,51
1:27,79
1:29,09
1:30,81
1:31,89
1:35,04
1:37,58

(©)
©)
(©)
O
(5
)
(@)
®)

1:24,73
1:28,80

1:27,51
1:27,32
1:28,80
1:33,34

(©)]
O}

©)]
(2)
O}
(6)

1:25,05
1:25,79
1:26,97
1:26,88
1:28,00
1:27,36
1:32,88
1:33,56

20

(©)
@
()
®)
4
®)
(6)
)

1:24,00
1:25,51
1:26,29
1:26,29
1:27,02
1:27,21
1:33,25
1:32,54

(1)
2
(©)]
©)
(6)
®)
®)
)

1:23,71
1:24,70
1:26,22
1:26,40
1:27,10
1:41,86
1:32,61
1:42,96

(©)
@
(3)
O
()
)
(6)
®)

2:47,71
2:50,21
2:52,51
2:52,69
2:55,10
2:56,57
3:05,49
3:08,10

1 98 LUSTIG-JUNGWIRTH Dietmar  ders.
54 RITT Thomas ders.

TW Division Il (Race) Sammelkiasse

Ford Cosworth (Race/E1)
Mitsubishi Evo 9 (Sport)

Prambachkirchen (00)
Pettenbach (00)

1:30,24
1:32,29

(1)
@

1:29,12
1:30,00

(1)
@)

1:28,20
DNF

20

(1)

1:28,43
DNS

(1)

1:27,31
DNS

(1)

2:55,74
DNF

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3
1 970 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 STW (Race/S3) Lunz/See (NO) 1:24,47 1) 1:23,88 2 (1 1:24,67 (1) 1:24,05 (1) 2:49,93 0,00
2 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:33,16 (€)) 1:30,83 (¢))] 1:31,04 (@) 1:31,06 (¢3)] 1:29,64 (@) 3:00,68 10,75
3 941 ROSSI Alexander (TRC)ders. Honda Civic (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:42,75 2) 1:35,90 3) 1:3391 3) 1:32,65 3) 1:38,83 (5) 3:06,56 16,63
4 967 AUER Gerhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Gratkorn (ST) 1:45,85 4)  1:4419 4)  1:3925 (4) 1:37,28 @) 1:3671 (4) 3:13,99 24,06
5 138 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders Polo 1 G40 (Race/S3) Griinbach/Schneeberg (NO) 1:43,78 (©)] 1:44,44 [©) 9:59,99 40 (5) 1:36,28 [©) 1:35,84 (©)] 3:14,12 24,19
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TW Gesamit Division I (Street

Verein Auto/Grup Ort/BL Tr.2 R Laufl F R Lauf2 F R Lauf3
1 957 KIENZL Helmut (JRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:32,19 [¢3) 1:32,26 (1) 1:32,08 [¢3) 1:30,86 (1) 3:02,94 0,00
2 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:34,23 (©)) 1:32,40 3) 1:32,38 2 1:31,93 Q) 1:32,17 4) 3:04,10 1,16
3 29 LIDAUER Mathias RRC 13 Wien Honda Civic Type R (Street)  Wien (W) 1:32,27 (1) 131,72 (1) 1:3301 (3) 1:4054 20 (29) 1:31,87 (2) 3:04,88 19
4 27 LAPUSCH Dieter ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Eitzing (00) 1:37,08 5) 1:33,85 4 1:32,71 2 (5 1:33,17 3) 1:32,13 (©)) 3:05,30 2,36
5 928 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS (Street/S2) Oberndorf (NO) 1:36,99 4) 1:34,41 (6) 1:33,80 4) 1:32,72 2 (6) 1:32,23 (5) 3:06,03 3,09
6 930 KLIMA Rainer (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:3391 ) 1:34,39 ) 1:35,34 @ 1:33,44 4 1:33,45 (6) 3:06,89 3,95
7 20 MULLER Franz ders. Honda S2000 (Street) Wien (W) 1:38,89 (8) 1:36,83 (10) 1:36,18 9) 1:34,19 (5) 1:34,56 9) 3:08,75 5,81
8 33 BUSSWALD Rene (JRC)ders. Nissan GT-R R35 (Street/S2)  Mdllersdorf (NO) 1:41,81 (12)  1:39,76 (14) 1:37,10 (12)  1:3490 (8) 1:34,23 (7) 3:09,13 6,19
9 28 DILLY Matthias ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Wartberg/Krems (00) 1:38,76 (7) 1:34,77 7 1:34,32 2 (10) 1:35,22 9) 1:34,29 (8) 3:09,51 6,57
10 32 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:39,66 Q) 1:35,89 ®) 1:35,12 (6) 1:34,76 (@) 1:35,75 (11) 3:09,88 6,94
11 24 KITZLER Christian ders. Mazda RX-8 (Street) St. Georgen/Gusen (00) 1:37,65 (6) 1:36,07 9) 1:35,69 (8) 1:36,27 2 (13) 1:35,38 (10) 3:11,07 8,13
12 19 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg-Pirka (ST) 1:38,17 (11) 1:36,66 (11) 1:37,15 (10) 1:36,43 (12) 3:13,09 10,15
13 917 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:40,88 (15) 1:38,20 (14) 1:37,32 (11) 1:36,95 (13) 3:14,27 11,33
14 914 KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:3857 (12) 1:38,35 (15)  1:37,93 (12) 1:3764 (14)  3:15,57 12,63
15 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:41,11 (11)  1:39,03 (13)  1:38,03 (13)  1:3851 (14)  1:3828 (15)  3:16,31 1337
16 72 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Mazda MX-5 (Street) Wien (W) 1:40,93 (10) 14161 (18) 1:40,38 (16)  1:40,19 (15)  1:40,25 2 (200 3:20,57 17,63
17 30 REISENBERGER Richard ders. Mini Cooper Works (Street) Wien (W) 1:48,34 (16) 1:44,13 (21) 1:40,88 2 (21) 1:41,67 (18) 1:39,50 (16) 3:21,17 18,23
18 14 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:41,17 7) 1:41,57 (18)  1:50,84 20 (33)  1:40,82 (18) 3:22,39 1945
19 934 BAUMGARTNER Patrick (TRC)ders. Mazda MX-5 (Street/S2) Madling (NO) 1:48,70 (17)  1:44,83 (22)  1:41,39 (17)  1:41,66 (17) 1:4149 2 (22) 3:23,05 20,11
20 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W) 1:44,45 (13) 1:41,16 (16) 1:41,82 (19) 1:41,78 (19) 1:43,90 (23) 3:23,60 20,66
21 3 BRUNNER Michael (TRC)MSC Rottenegg Seat Ibiza (Street/S2) (00) 1:46,23 (25) 1:43,69 (20) 1:40,13 (17) 3:23,82 20,88
22 983 ZEMANN Thomas (JRC)ders. VW Lupo GTI (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:44,82 (14)  1:4304 (19) 1:42,58 (200  1:4153 (16)  1:42,30 (21)  3:23,83 2089
23 952 GROSSER Georg (TRC)ders. Abarth 595 (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:50,11 (18)  1:43,63 (20)  1:44,65 (23) 1:4265 20 (30) 1:41,35 (19) 3:26,00 23,06
24 2 HAHN Florian ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street) Wien (W) 1:46,42 (15)  1:4545 (23) 1:43,96 (22)  1:44,89 (22) 1:44,16 (25) 3:28,12 2518
25 929 ZWEIMULLER Alexander (TRC)ders. BMW M3 (Street/S2) Pattingham (00) 1:53,06 (20)  1:46,71 (24) 1:45,00 (24)  1:4435 (21) 1:4391 (24)  3:28,26 2532
26 15 PRONNEG Manfred ders. Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST) 1:51,52 (19) 1:47,11 (25) 1:46,39 (26) 1:45,64 (23) 1:44,61 (26) 3:30,25 27,31
27 938 DICKETMULLER Richard (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo (Street/S2) Linz (00) 1:59,34 (24)  1:5447 (29) 1:49,43 (27)  1:47,24 (24) 1:46,04 (27)  3:33,28 30,34
28 907 SCHACHINGER Rainhard (JRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)  Baden (NO) 1:57,79 (22)  1:51,69 (27)  1:50,49 (29)  1:49,06 (25)  1:4827 (28)  3:37,33 34,39
29 958 DICKETMULLER Roland (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo (Street/S2) Linz (00) 1:56,05 (21)  1:52,18 (28) 1:49,86 2 (30) 1:50,26 (26) 1:49,57 (29) 3:39,83 36,89
30 31 STEINER Bernhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Street/S2) Deutsch Wagram (NO) 1:59,19 (23)  1:50,79 (26)  1:4953 (28) 1:5471 2 (28) 1:5074 2 (30) 3:42,27 3933
31 1 KROUPA Thomas ders. VW Golf 3 (Street) WIEN (W) 2:00,85 (25)  1:55,68 (30) 1:54,68 (31) 1:5493 (27) 1:52,94 (31) 3:47,62 44,68
32 901 FERENC Simon (TRC)ders. VW Golf 3 (Street/S2) Wiener Neudorf (NO) 2:17,39 (27)  2:09,69 (32)  2:03,33 (32)  2:03,90 (31)  2:01,60 (32) 4:04,93 61,99
33 940 SCHUSTER Nina (TRC)ders. Audi TT Quattro (Street/S2) ~ Wien (W) 2:14,04 (26)  2:09,09 (1) 212,70 (33 2:07,13 (32) 2:0512 (33) 4:12,25 6931
TW Gesanit Division Il (Sport
Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3
1 51 LEITNER Wolfgang ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Wien (W) 1:28,93 1) 1:28,23 (3) 1:27,28 2 (2 1:27,34 Q) 1:27,70 1) 2:55,04 0,00
2 50 FRUHWALD Reinhard ders. Mitsubishi Evo 9 (Sport) Ybbsitz (NO) 1:30,22 (2 1:26,05 2 1:25,57 2 (1) 1:2545 22 (28) 1:2580 2 (2) 2:55,37 0,33
3 144 MAYER Patrick ders. Renault Megane RS (Sport) Schwechat (NO) 1:34,91 (5) 1:32,86 4) 1:31,10 3) 1:31,01 ) 1:30,16 3) 3:01,17 6,13
4 46 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:34,16 4) 1:33,18 ) 1:32,59 4) 1:31,90 () 1:32,14 4) 3:04,04 9,00
5 48 BREITHUBER Peter ders. Mini Cooper S (Sport) Klagenfurt (K) 1:36,53 (7) 1:33,31 (6) DNF 1:33,00 4) 1:33,00 (5) 3:06,00 10,96
6 978 KIENZL Helmut (JRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:37,06 ®) 1:33,89 (@) 1:32,87 ) 1:33,67 ) 1:33,38 (6) 3:06,25 11,21
7 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Lotus Elise (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 1:37,30 9) 1:34,90 9) 1:34,06 (6) 1:34,46 7 1:35,71 (10) 3:08,52 1348
8 944  KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:34,43 ®) 1:34,98 @ 1:33,88 (6) 1:34,71 @ 3:08,59 13,55
9 904  HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders. Opel Astra (Sport/S2) Puch/Weiz (ST) 1:36,50 (6)  1:3527 (10) 1:35,06 (8) 1:3553 (8) 1:35,16 (8) 3:10,22 1518
10 43 HANS Werner ders. Ford Fiest (Sport) Wien (W) 1:39,38 (11)  1:38,26 (14) 1:36,25 (10)  1:35,68 (9) 1:3536 (99 3:11,04 16,00
11 918 KARGL Markus (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)  Graz (ST) 1:37,02 (12) 1:35,28 (9) 1:3631 (11) DNF 3:11,59 16,55
12 141 AUER Michael ders. Nissan Almera GTI (Sport) Gratkorn (ST) 1:43,68 (16) 1:39,91 (19) 1:36,47 (11) 1:36,09 (10) 1:36,48 (11) 3:12,56 17,52
13 47 SCHWAIGER Alexander ders. Mazda MX-5 (Sport) Schenkenfelden (00) 1:41,87 (13)  1:40,82 (21) 1:36,52 (12)  1:37,77 (14) 1:37,02 (12)  3:13,54 18,50
14 927 HILLER Daniel (TRC)ders. Nissan 350 Z (Sport/S2) Laxenburg (NO) 1:42,87 (15)  1:39.32 (17)  1:3867 17)  1:36,67 (12)  1:37,59 (14)  3:14,26 19,22
15 143 NEUBAUER Philip Michael (TL)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport) Gamlitz (ST) 1:45,02 (18)  1:39,69 (18) 1:37,76 (14)  1:37,00 (13) 1:36,21 2 (20) 3:14,76 19,72
16 44 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:36,38 (11)  1:36,97 (13) 1:3629 2 (16)  1:36,09 2 (199 3:15,06 20,02
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17 142 DEGENFELLNER Rene
18 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas
19 922 GARTNER Michael

20 39 BUXBAUM Daniel

21 40 NEUSIEDLER Alexander
22 36 AICHGRUBER Rene

23 916 SZEKELY Thomas

24 45 HAMMERLER Erich

25 38 GROSSAUER Thoams
26 37 PREISSLER Paul

27 135 JASCHA Erwin

28 35 LAINERBERGER Gerald
29 969 MARCHL Daniel

ders.

ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.

ders.

ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.

ders.
(TL)ders.
MSC Rottenegg
ders.
(TRC)ders.

TW Gesarnt Division Il (Race

VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport)
Honda S2000 (Sport)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2)
Honda Civic (Sport)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport)
Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport)
VW Polo (Sport/S2)
Mercedes SLK 230 (Sport)
Suzukis Swift Sport (Sport)
Mazda MX-5 (Sport)

Seat lbiza TDI (Sport)
Mitsubishi Colt (Sport)
VW Lupo GTI (Sport/S2)

Haag (NO)

Baden (NO)
Minchendorf (NO)
Wien (W)

Langau (NO)
Behamberg (NO)
Trautmannsdorf (NO)
Wien (W)
Losenstein (00)
Gablitz (NO)

(00)
Aschach/Steyr (00)
Kéttlach (NO)

1:46,41
1:38,03
1:40,79
1:42,20

1:46,13

1:47,42
1:30,73
1:51,99
1:44,99
1:46,27
1:54,97

(21)
(10)
(12)
(14)

(19)

(22)

(3
(23)
(17)
(20)
(24)

1:41,70
1:37,78
1:38,82
1:39,00
1:22,27
1:40,56
1:42,40
1:46,05
1:43,12
1:47,07
2:14,52
1:4383
1:50,24

(22)
(13)
(15)
(16)

(©]
(20)
(23)
(26)
(24)
(27
(29)
(25)
(28)

1:38,49

DNF
1:38,23
1:40,14
1:40,05
1:38,77
1:40,40
1:43,97
1:41,20
1:40,52
1:43,75
1:45,71
1:51,20

40

(16)

(15)
(19)
(27)
(18)
(20)
(24)
(22)
(21)
(23)
(25)
(26)

1:37,84
1:38,29
1:38,92
1:38,60
1:38,90
1:38,64
1:40,22
1:39,63
1:43,75
1:42,65
1:43,96
1:43,76
1:48,55

(15)
(16)
(21)
(18)
(20)
(19)
(23)
(22)
(25)
(24)
(27)
(26)
(29)

1:37,64
1:37,60
1:38,05
1:37,79
1:37,55
1:38,46
1:38,70
1:41,20
1:40,15
1:44,96
1:42,12
1:43,59
1:48,33

20

(16)
(15)
(18)
an
(13)
(21)
(22)
(24)
(23)
(28)
(25)
(26)
(@7

3:15,48
3:15,89
3:16,28
3:16,39
3:16,45
3:17,10
3:18,92
3:20,83
3:21,35
3:23,17
3:25,87
3:27,35
3:36,88

20,44
20,85
21,24
2135
21,41
22,06
23,88
25,79
26,31
28,13
30,83
3231
4184

Name

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V 2.0 (Race/E1)  Schwechat (NO) 1:26,74 (1) 1:22,40 (1) 1:2237 (1) 1:2213 (1) 2:44,50 0,00
2 65 SCHNEIDER Christian MSC Rottenegg Peugeot 205 RS16 EVO 11 (RaceiSt. Georgen/Walde (00) 1:28,15 @ 1:24,81 4 1:24,69 (CY) 1:22,87 (@) 2:47,56 3,06
3 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:27,79 (5) 1:2473 (2)  1:25,05 (5)  1:24,00 (2) 1:2371 (3) 2:47,71 321
4 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/El) Behamberg (NO) 1:27,60 3) 1:26,46 3) 1:24,49 2) 1:24,52 3) 1:24,78 (6) 2:49,01 4,51
5 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. Golf GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:27,50 2 1:24,69 ) 1:25,73 (@) 1:24,89 7 2:49,58 5,08
6 970 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 STW (Race/S3) Lunz/See (NO) 1:24,47 (1) 1:2388 2 (9 12467 (10)  1:24,05 (4 2:49,93 543
7 191 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:28,51 (9) 1:2880 (7)  1:2579 (8) 1:2551 (6)  1:24,70 (5) 2:50,21 571
8 75 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. Renault Clio R3 Maxi (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:27,63 4 1:25,26 (6) 1:34,47 (22) 1:25,01 @) 2:50,27 5,77
9 74 WENDOLSKY Patrick ders. VW Golf 1 GT1 16V (Race/E1l) Gaflenz (NO) 1:31,26 (14) 1:25,58 (7)  1:2547 (5) 1:2519 (9) 2:50,66 6,16
10 91 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:27,79 (5) 1:2697 20 (26) 1:26,29 8) 1:26,22 (100 2:52,51 8,01
11 94 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel ders. VW Golf G60 (Race/E1) Kleinreifling (00) 1:29,09 (10) 1:2751 (6)  1:26,88 (10)  1:26,29 (8)  1:26,40 (11)  2:52,69 8,19
12 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Sierning (00) 1:29,14 (11) 1:27,49 (11) 1:2764 (12)  1:26,99 (12) 2:54,48 998
13 909 SCHWARZ Robert (JRC)ders. Honda Civic (Race/S3) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:30,81 (13) 1:27,32 (5) 1:28,00 (12) 1:27,02 (14) 1:27,10 (13) 2:55,10 10,60
14 98 LUSTIG-JUNGWIRTH Dietmar ders. Ford Cosworth (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:30,24 (12) 1:29,12 ) 1:2820 20 (27) 1:28,43 (13) 1:27,31 (14) 2:55,74 11,24
15 90 MULLNER Andreas ders. BMW M3 E36 (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:31,89 (15)  1:28,80 (7) 12736 2 (13) 1:27,21 (11)  1:41,86 (27) 2:56,57 12,07
16 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:33,16 (18)  1:30,83 (12) 1:31,04 (15)  1:31,06 17  1:2964 (15) 3:00,68 16,18
17 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:31,95 (16) 1:30,70 (11) 1:30,02 (14) 1:30,70 (15) 1:30,72 (16) 3:00,72 16,22
18 73 MILETICH Andreas ders. VW Scirocco (Race/E1) Bruckneudorf (NO) 1:40,42 (24) 9:59,99 (23) 1:33,65 (18) 1:31,10 (18) 1:30,73 ()} 3:01,83 17,33
19 64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 1:42,10 (26)  1:36,21 (15)  1:31,88 (16)  1:30,97 (16)  1:32,36 (18) 3:02,85 1835
20 908 LUDWIG Markus (TRC)ders. Porsche 964 Cup (Race/S3) Bad Véslau (NO) 1:35,04 (21) 1:33,34 (13) 1:32,88 ()} 1:33,25 (21) 1:32,61 (19) 3:05,49 20,99
21 941 ROSSI Alexander (TRC)ders. Honda Civic (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:42,75 (27)  1:3590 (14)  1:3391 (19) 1:3265 (20)  1:3883 (25) 3:06,56 22,06
22 89 WALLNER Dominik ders. BMW E30 325i (Race/E1l) Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST) 1:37,58 (22) 1:33,56 2 (20) 1:32,54 (19) 1:42,96 4 (28) 3:08,10 23,60
23 926 ADAMEK Helmut (JRC)ders. Seat Ibiza 16V GTI (Race/S3)  Tribuswinkel (NO) 1:3397 (19) 1:4314 (18) 1:4325 2 (25  1:34,09 (26)  1:3337 (20) 3:11,46 26,96
24 85 KROUPA Thomas ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:45,72 (31) 1:3848 (16)  1:37,99 (21)  1:36,87 (23)  1:36,69 (22) 3:13,56 29,06
25 967 AUER Gerhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Gratkorn (ST) 1:45,85 (32) 1:44,19 (20) 1:39,25 (23) 1:37,28 (24) 1:36,71 (23) 3:13,99 29,49
26 138 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders Polo 1 G40 (Race/S3) Griinbach/Schneeberg (NO) 1:43,78 (28) 1:44,44 (21) 9:59,99 40 (28) 1:36,28 27) 1:35,84 (21) 3:14,12 29,62
27 933  WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa A (Race/S3) Héflein an der H/W (NO) 1:40,53 (25) 1:39,11 (17) 1:38,33 (22) 1:37,72 (25) 1:37,46 (24) 3:15,18 30,68
28 932 HAAS Simone (JRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:45,22 (30) 1:41,32 (24)  1:40,56 (28)  1:39,22 (26) 3:19,78 3528
912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:28,41 (8) 1:26,82 (4) DNF 62 DNS DNS DNF
54 RITT Thomas ders. Mitsubishi Evo 9 (Sport) Pettenbach (00) 1:32,29 7 1:30,00 (10) DNF DNS DNS DNF

972 SCHIERL Martin (TRC)RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC R3 (Race/S3) Madling (NO) 1:34,39 (20)  1:4382 (19) DNS DNS DNS

903 WEIDINGER Dominik (TRC)ders. Opel Kadett 8V (Race/S3) Pettenbach (00) 1:39,83 (23)  2:01,77 (22) DNS DNS DNS

172 THENNER Dominic RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC R3T (Race/E1) Wiener Neudorf (NO) 1:44,02 (29) DNS DNS DNS

TW Gesamit Gesamtergebnis
Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V 2.0 (Race/El)  Schwechat (NO) 1:26,74 1) 1:22,40 (1)  1:2237 1)  1:2213 (1) 2:44,50 0,00
2 65 SCHNEIDER Christian MSC Rottenegg Peugeot 205 RS16 EVO 1l (RaceiSt. Georgen/Walde (00) 1:28,15 () 1:24,81 4) 1:24,69 4 1:22,87 2 2:47,56 3,06
3 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:27,79 (5) 12473 3) 1:2505 (5) 1:24,00 @ 12371 3 2:47,71 321
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4 58 NELL Gerhard ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Behamberg (NO) 1:27,60 ?) 1:26,46 ) 1:24,49 ) 1:24,52 () 1:24,78 (6) 2:49,01 4,51
5 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. Golf GTI (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:27,50 ) 1:24,69 (3) 1:2573 (7) 1:24,89 (7) 2:49,58 508
6 970 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 STW (Race/S3) Lunz/See (NO) 1:2447 (2 1:2388 2 (9 1:2467 2 (10)  1:24,05 (4) 2:49,93 543
7 191 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:28,51 (9) 1:28,80 (10)  1:25,79 (8 1:2551 6) 1:2470 (5) 2:50,21 571
8 75 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. Renault Clio R3 Maxi (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:27,63 4) 1:25,26 (6) 1:34,47 (34) 1:25,01 ®) 2:50,27 5,77
9 74 WENDOLSKY Patrick ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/El) Gaflenz (NO) 1:31,26 (17) 1:25,58 (7)  1:2547 (5) 1:2519 (9) 2:50,66 6,16
10 91 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:27,79 (5) 1:2697 20 (77)  1:26,29 8) 1:26,22 (100 2:52,51 8,01
11 94 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel ders. VW Golf G60 (Race/E1) Kleinreifling (00) 1:29,09 (11)  1:2751 (8 1:26,88 (10)  1:26,29 8)  1:26,40 (11) 2:52,69 819
12 158 FELDHOFER Alfred ders. VW Polo 16V (Race/E1) Sierning (00) 1:29,14 (12) 1:27,49 (1)  1:2764 (13)  1:26,99 (12) 2:54,48 998
13 51 LEITNER Wolfgang ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Wien (W) 1:28,93 (10) 1:28,23 9) 1:27,28 2 (14 1:2734 (12)  1:27,70 (15)  2:55,04 10,54
14 909 SCHWARZ Robert (JRC)ders. Honda Civic (Race/S3) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:30,81 (16) 1:27,32 @ 1:28,00 (13) 1:27,02 2 (15 1:27,10 (13) 2:55,10 10,60
15 50 FRUHWALD Reinhard ders. Mitsubishi Evo 9 (Sport) Ybbsitz (NO) 1:30,22 (13)  1:26,05 (4)  1:2557 2 (12) 1:2545 22 (80)  1:25,80 2 (16) 2:55,37 10,87
16 98 LUSTIG-JUNGWIRTH Dietmar ders. Ford Cosworth (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:30,24 (14) 1:29,12 (12) 1:2820 20 (78) 1:28,43 (14) 1:27,31 (14) 2:55,74 1124
17 90 MULLNER Andreas ders. BMW M3 E36 (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:31,89 (18)  1:28,80 (10)  1:27,36 2 (15) 1:2721 (11)  1:41,86 (70)  2:56,57 12,07
18 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:33,16 (22)  1:30,83 (15)  1:31,04 (17)  1:31,06 (19) 1:2964 (17)  3:00,68 16,18
19 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:31,95 (19)  1:30,70 (14)  1:30,02 (16)  1:30,70 (16)  1:30,72 (199 3:00,72 16,22
20 144 MAYER Patrick ders. Renault Megane RS (Sport) Schwechat (NO) 1:34,91 (28) 1:32,86 (19) 1:31,10 (18) 1:31,01 (18) 1:30,16 (18) 3:01,17 16,67
21 73 MILETICH Andreas ders. VW Scirocco (Race/El) Bruckneudorf (NO) 1:40,42 (44)  9:59,99 (84)  1:33,65 (26)  1:31,10 (20)  1:30,73 (200 3:01,83 17,33
22 64 WAGNER Robert ders. VW Golf 1 (Race/E1) Grafenbach (NO) 1:42,10 (51) 1:36,21 (34) 1:31,88 (19) 1:30,97 17 1:32,36 27 3:02,85 18,35
23 957 KIENZL Helmut (JRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:32,19 (17)  1:32,26 (20)  1:32,08 (23)  1:30,86 (21) 3:02,94 1844
24 46 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Gétzendorf (NO) 1:34,16 (25) 1:3318 (20)  1:3259 (22)  1:31,90 (21) 1:3214 (24) 3:04,04 1954
25 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:34,23 (26)  1:32,40 (18)  1:32,38 (21)  1:31,93 (22)  1:32,17 (25) 3:04,10 19,60
26 29 LIDAUER Mathias RRC 13 Wien Honda Civic Type R (Street) Wien (W) 1:32,27 (20) 1:31,72 (16) 1:33,01 (25) 1:4054 20 (86) 1:31,87 (22) 3:04,88 20,38
27 27 LAPUSCH Dieter ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Eitzing (00) 1:37,08 (34)  1:3385 (23) 1:3271 2 (30) 1:3317 (27)  1:32,13 (23)  3:05,30 20,80
28 908 LUDWIG Markus (TRC)ders. Porsche 964 Cup (Race/S3) Bad Véslau (NO) 1:35,04 (29) 1:33,34 (22) 1:32,88 (24) 1:33,25 (28) 1:32,61 (28) 3:05,49 20,99
29 48 BREITHUBER Peter ders. Mini Cooper S (Sport) Klagenfurt (K) 1:36,53 (31) 1:3331 (21) DNF 1:33,00 (26)  1:33,00 (29) 3:06,00 21,50
30 928 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS (Street/S2) Oberndorf (NO) 1:36,99 (32) 1:34,41 (26) 1:33,80 27 1:32,72 2 (35) 1:32,23 (26) 3:06,03 21,53
31 978 KIENZL Helmut (JRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)  Judenburg (ST) 1:37,06 (33)  1:3389 (24)  1:32,87 (23)  1:3367 (30)  1:33,38 (31) 3:06,25 21,75
32 941 ROSSI Alexander (TRC)ders. Honda Civic (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:42,75 (53)  1:3590 (32) 1:3391 (28)  1:32,65 (25) 1:3883 (62) 3:06,56 22,06
33 930 KLIMA Rainer (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:3391 (23) 1:34,39 (25) 1:35,34 (35) 1:33,44 (29) 1:33,45 (32) 3:06,89 22,39
34 89 WALLNER Dominik ders. BMW E30 325i (Race/El) Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST) 1:37,58 (36) 1:33,56 2 (36) 1:3254 (24) 1:4296 4 (81) 3:08,10 23,60
35 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Lotus Elise (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 1:37,30 (35) 1:34,90 (29) 1:34,06 (29) 1:34,46 (33) 1:35,71 (40) 3:08,52 24,02
36 944  KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:34,43 (27)  1:3498 (31) 1:3388 (B 1347 (36) 3:08,59 24,09
37 20 MULLER Franz ders. Honda S2000 (Street) Wien (W) 1:38,89 (40)  1:36,83 (36) 1:36,18 (38)  1:3419 (32) 1:3456 (35) 3:08,75 2425
38 33 BUSSWALD Rene (JRC)ders. Nissan GT-R R35 (Street/S2)  Mallersdorf (NO) 1:41,81 (49)  1:39,76 (49) 1:37,10 (45)  1:34,90 (37) 1:3423 (33) 3:09,13 24,63
39 28 DILLY Matthias ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Wartberg/Krems (00) 1:38,76 (39) 1:34,77 (28) 1:34,32 2 (40) 1:35,22 (38) 1:34,29 (34) 3:09,51 25,01
40 32 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:39,66 (42)  1:3589 (31) 1:3512 (33) 1:34,76 (36) 1:3575 (41) 3:09,88 2538
41 904  HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders. Opel Astra (Sport/S2) Puch/Weiz (ST) 1:36,50 (30)  1:3527 (30)  1:35,06 (32) 1:3553 (39) 1:3516 (37) 3:10,22 2572
42 43 HANS Werner ders. Ford Fiest (Sport) Wien (W) 1:39,38 (41)  1:3826 (40)  1:36,25 (39) 1:3568 (40)  1:3536 (38) 3:11,04 2654
43 24 KITZLER Christian ders. Mazda RX-8 (Street) St. Georgen/Gusen (00) 1:37,65 (37) 1:36,07 (33) 1:35,69 (37) 1:36,27 2 (54) 1:35,38 (39) 3:11,07 26,57
44 926 ADAMEK Helmut (JRC)ders. Seat lbiza 16V GTI (Race/S3) Tribuswinkel (NO) 1:3397 (24) 1:4314 (61)  1:4325 2 (73) 1:3409 4 (53) 1:3337 (30) 3:11,46 26,96
45 918 KARGL Markus (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)  Graz (ST) 1:37,02 (37) 1:3528 (34) 1:3631 (42) DNF 3:11,59 27,09
46 141 AUER Michael ders. Nissan Almera GTI (Sport) Gratkorn (ST) 1:43,68 (55) 1:39,91 (50) 1:36,47 (41) 1:36,09 (41) 1:36,48 (44) 3:12,56 28,06
47 19 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg-Pirka (ST) 1:38,17 (39) 1:36,66 (43) 1:37,15 (46) 1:36,43 (43) 3:13,09 28,59
48 47 SCHWAIGER Alexander ders. Mazda MX-5 (Sport) Schenkenfelden (00) 1:41,87 (50)  1:40,82 (52)  1:36,52 (42)  1:37,77 (50)  1:37,02 (48) 3:13,54 29,04
49 85 KROUPA Thomas ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:4572 (63) 1:3848 (41)  1:37,99 (47)  1:36,87 (44)  1:36,69 (45)  3:13,56 29,06
50 967 AUER Gerhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Gratkorn (ST) 1:45,85 (64)  1:4419 (66)  1:39,25 (56)  1:37,28 47 1:3671 (46) 3:13,99 2949
51 138 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders Polo 1 G40 (Race/S3) Griinbach/Schneeberg (NO) 1:4378 (56) 1:44.44 (67) 9:59,99 40 (88) 1:3628 2 (55) 1:3584 (42) 3:14,12 2962
52 927 HILLER Daniel (TRC)ders. Nissan 350 Z (Sport/S2) Laxenburg (NO) 1:42,87 (54)  1:39,32 (47)  1:38,67 (54)  1:36,67 (43)  1:37,59 (51) 3:14,26 29,76
53 917 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:40,88 (53) 1:38,20 (49) 1:37,32 (48) 1:36,95 (47) 3:14,27 29,77
54 143 NEUBAUER Philip Michael (TL)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport) Gamlitz (ST) 1:45,02 (61)  1:39,69 (48)  1:37,76 (46)  1:37,00 (45) 1:36,21 2 (58) 3:14,76 30,26
55 44 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport) PoIfing Brunn (ST) 1:36,38 (35) 1:36,97 (44) 1:36,29 2 (56) 1:36,09 2 (57) 3:15,06 30,56
56 933 WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa A (Race/S3) Hoflein an der H/W (NO) 1:40,53 (45) 1:39,11 (46) 1:38,33 (51) 1:37,72 (49) 1:37,46 (49) 3:15,18 30,68
57 142 DEGENFELLNER Rene ders. VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Haag (NO) 1:46,41 (67) 1:41,70 (57)  1:38/49 (53) 1:37,84 (51)  1:37,64 (53) 3:15,48 30,98
58 914 KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:3857 (42) 1:3835 (52)  1:37,93 (52) 1:37,64 (53)  3:15,57 31,07
59 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Honda S2000 (Sport) Baden (NO) 1:38,03 (38)  1:37,78 (38) DNF 1:38,29 (56)  1:37,60 (52) 3:15,89 31,39
60 922 GARTNER Michael (JRC)ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2)  Miinchendorf (NO) 1:40,79 (46)  1:3882 (43) 1:3823 (50)  1:38,92 (62)  1:38,05 (56) 3:16,28 31,78
61 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:41,11 (48)  1:39,03 (45)  1:38,03 (48)  1:3851 (58) 1:3828 (59) 3:16,31 3181
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62 39 BUXBAUM Daniel
63 40 NEUSIEDLER Alexander
64 36 AICHGRUBER Rene
65 916 SZEKELY Thomas
66 932 HAAS Simone
67 72 SCHULZ Franz
68 45 HAMMERLER Erich
69 30 REISENBERGER Richard
70 38 GROSSAUER Thoams
71 14 KOLLMANN Franz
72 934 BAUMGARTNER Patrick
73 37 PREISSLER Paul
74 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin
75 3 BRUNNER Michael
76 983 ZEMANN Thomas
77 135 JASCHA Erwin
78 952 GROSSER Georg
79 35 LAINERBERGER Gerald
80 2 HAHN Florian
81 929 ZWEIMULLER Alexander
82 15 PRONNEG Manfred
83 938 DICKETMULLER Richard
84 969 MARCHL Darvel
85 907 SCHACHINGER Rainhard
86 958 DICKETMULLER Roland
87 31 STEINER Bernhard
88 1 KROUPA Thomas
89 901 FERENC Simon
90 940 SCHUSTER Nina
912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard
54 RITT Thomas
972 SCHIERL Martin
903 WEIDINGER Dominik
172 THENNER Dominic

ders.

ders.

ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
RRC 13
ders.

ders.

ders.

ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TL)ders.
ders.
(TRC)MSC Rottenegg
(JRC)ders.
MSC Rottenegg
(TRC)ders.
ders.

ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.
(TRC)RRC 13
(TRC)ders.
RRC 13

Division I (Street) bis 1400 ccrm

Honda Civic (Sport)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport)
Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport)
VW Polo (Sport/S2)

VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3)
Mazda MX-5 (Street)
Mercedes SLK 230 (Sport)
Mini Cooper Works (Street)
Suzukis Swift Sport (Sport)
Opel Corsa GSI (Street)
Mazda MX-5 (Street/S2)
Mazda MX-5 (Sport)
Toyota MR2 (Street)

Seat Ibiza (Street/S2)

VW Lupo GTI (Street/S2)
Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport)
Abarth 595 (Street/S2)
Mitsubishi Colt (Sport)
Fiat Panda 100HP (Street)
BMW M3 (Street/S2)

Wien (W)

Langau (NO)
Behamberg (NO)
Trautmannsdorf (NO)
Vorau (ST)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)
Losenstein (00)
P6lfing Brunn (ST)
Médling (NO)
Gablitz (NO)

Wien (W)

(00)

Wien (W)

(00)

Wien (W)
Aschach/Steyr (00)
Wien (W)
Pattingham (00)

Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST)

Renault Twingo (Street/S2)
VW Lupo GTI (Sport/S2)

Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)
Renault Twingo (Street/S2)
VW Golf (Street/S2)

VW Golf 3 (Street)

VW Golf 3 (Street/S2)

Audi TT Quattro (Street/S2)
Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3)
Mitsubishi Evo 9 (Sport)
Peugeot 207 RC R3 (Race/S3)
Opel Kadett 8V (Race/S3)
Peugeot 207 RC R3T (Race/El)

Linz (00)

Kéttlach (NO)

Baden (NO)

Linz (00)

Deutsch Wagram (NO)
WIEN (W)

Wiener Neudorf (NO)
Wien (W)

St. Ulrich/Steyr (00)
Pettenbach (00)
Modling (NO)
Pettenbach (00)
Wiener Neudorf (NO)

1:42,20

1:46,13

1:45,22
1:40,93
1:47,42
1:48,34
1:30,73

1:48,70
1:51,99
1:44,45

1:44,.82
1:44,99
1:50,11
1:46,27
1:46,42
1:53,06
1:51,52
1:59,34
1:54,97
1:57,79
1:56,05
1:59,19
2:00,85
2:17,39
2:14,04
1:28/41
1:32,29
1:34,39
1:39,83
1:44,02

(52)
(65)

(62)
(47
(69)
(70)
(15)

(71
(74)
(58)

(59)
(60)
(72)
(66)
(68)
(75)
(73)
(80)
(76)
(78)
77
(79)
(81)
(83)
(82)

(8
(21)
(27)
(43)
(57)

1:39,00
1:22,27
1:40,56
1:42,40

1:41,61
1:46,05
1:44,13
1:4312
1:41,17
1:44,83
1:47,07
1:41,16

1:43,04
2:14,52
1:43,63
1:43,83
1:45,45
1:46,71
1:47,11
1:54,47
1:50,24
1:51,69
1:52,18
1:50,79
1:55,68
2:09,69
2:09,09
1:26,82
1:30,00
1:43,82
2:01,77

(44)

(©)]
(51)
(58)

(56)
(70)
(65)
(60)
(55)
(68)
(72)
(54)

(59)
(83)
(62)
(64)
(69)
(71)
(73)
(78)
(74)
(76)
(@)
(75)
(79)
(82)
(81)

(6)
(13)
(63)
(80)

1:40,14
1:40,05
1:38,77
1:40,40
1:41,32
1:40,38
1:43,97
1:40,88
1:41,20
1:41,57
1:41,39
1:40,52
1:41,82
1:46,23
1:42,58
1:43,75
1:44,65
1:45,71
1:43,96
1:45,00
1:46,39
1:49,43
1:51,20
1:50,49
1:49,86
1:49,53
1:54,68
2:03,33
2:12,70

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

40

62

(57)
(87)
(55)
(59)
(62)
(58)
(70)
(67)
(61)
(64)
(63)
(60)
(65)
(75)
(66)
(68)
71
(74)
(69)
(72)
(76)
(79)
(83)
(81)
(82)
(80)
(84)
(85)
(86)

1:38,60
1:38,90
1:38,64
1:40,22
1:40,56
1:40,19
1:39,63
1:41,67
1:4375
1:50,84
1:41,66
1:42,65
1:41,78
1:43,69
1:41,53
1:43,96
1:42,65
1:43,76
1:44,89
1:44,35
1:45,64
1:47,24
1:48,55
1:49,06
1:50,26
1:54,71
1:54,93
2:03,90
2:07,13

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

20

20

(59)
(61)
(60)
(65)
(66)
(64)
(63)
(69)
(73)
(90)
(68)
(71)
(70)
(72)
(67)
(75)
(87
(74)
(@)
(76)
(78)
(79)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(85)
(84)
(88)
(89)

1:37,79
1:37,55
1:38,46
1:38,70
1:39,22
1:40,25
1:41,20
1:39,50
1:40,15
1:40,82
1:41,49
1:44,96
1:43,90
1:40,13
1:42,30
1:42,12
1:41,35
1:43,59
1:44,16
1:43,91
1:44,61
1:46,04
1:48,33
1:48,27
1:49,57
1:50,74
1:52,94
2:01,60
2:05,12

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

(55)
(50)
(60)
(61)
(63)
2 (72)
(68)
(64)
(66)
(67)
2 (74)
20 (88)
(76)
(65)
(73)
(71)
(69)
(75)
(78)
(77)
(79)
(80)
(83)
(82)
(84)
2 (85)
(86)
(87)
(89)

3:16,39
3:16,45
3:17,10
3:18,92
3:19,78
3:20,57
3:20,83
3:21,17
3:21,35
3:22,39
3:23,05
3:23,17
3:23,60
3:23,82
3:23,83
3:25,87
3:26,00
3:27,35
3:28,12
3:28,26
3:30,25
3:33,28
3:36,88
3:37,33
3:39,83
3:42,27
3:47,62
4:04,93
4:12,25
DNF
DNF

31,89
31,95
32,60
34,42
35,28
36,07
36,33
36,67
36,85
37,89
3855
38,67
39,10
39,32
39,33
41,37
41,50
42,85
4362
4376
45,75
48,78
52,38
52,83
55,33
57,77
63,12
80,43
87,75

Name
1 2 HAHN Florian
2 1 KROUPA Thomas

Verein
ders.
ders.

Division I (Street) bis 1600 ccrm

Auto/Gruppe
Fiat Panda 100HP (Street)
VW Golf 3 (Street)

Ort/BL
Wien (W)
WIEN (W)

1:46,42
2:00,85

(©)]
@

1:45,45
1:55,68

(1)
@)

1:43,96
1:54,68

(1)
@

1:44,89
1:54,93

(1)
@)

1:44,16
1:52,94

(1)
@

3:28,12
3:47,62

KOLLMANN Franz
HUBER Wolfgang Erwin
PRONNEG Manfred

Verein
ders.
ders.
ders.

Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
Opel Corsa GSI (Street) Pélfing Brunn (ST)
Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W)

Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST)

Division I (Street) bis 2000 ccrm

1:44,45
1:51,52

()
@)

1:4117
1:41,16
1:47,11

(2)
(€
(©)

1:41,57
1:41,82
1:46,39

(©)
2
(©)

1:50,84
1:41,78
1:45,64

20

(©)]
(€
@)

1:40,82
1:43,90
1:44,61

(©)
2
(©)

3:22,39
3:23,60
3:30,25

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 20 MULLER Franz ders. Honda S2000 (Street) Wien (W) 1:38,89 2) 1:36,83 ) 1:36,18 2) 1:34,19 (1) 1:34,56 (1) 3:08,75 0,00
2 24 KITZLER Christian ders. Mazda RX-8 (Street) St. Georgen/Gusen (00) 1:37,65 L  1:3607 1)  1:3569 (1) 1:3627 2 (3) 1:3538 2 3:11,07 232
3 19 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg-Pirka (ST) 1:38,17 ) 1:36,66 (©)] 1:37,15 [¢3) 1:36,43 (©)] 3:13,09 4,34
4 72 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Mazda MX-5 (Street) Wien (W) 1:40,93 3 1:4161 (4) 1:40,38 (4)  1:4019 (4) 1:4025 2 (4) 3:20,57 1182
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Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Name Verein
1 26 HUBER Markus ders.
2 29 LIDAUER Mathias RRC 13 Wien
3 27 LAPUSCH Dieter ders.
4 28 DILLY Matthias ders.
5 30 REISENBERGER Richard ders.

Division I (Street) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Auto/Gruppe

Ford Focus (Street)

Honda Civic Type R (Street)
Ford Focus RS (Street)

Ford Focus RS (Street)

Mini Cooper Works (Street)

Ort/BL Tr.2 F R Laufl
Gétzendorf (NO) 1:34,23 (2) 1:3240 (2 1:3238
Wien (W) 1:32,27 1) 1:31,72 1) 1:33,01
Eitzing (00) 1:37,08 (3) 1:3385 3) 1:3271
Wartberg/Krems (00) 1:38,76 4 1:34,77 () 1:34,32
Wien (W) 1:48,34 (5) 1:4413 (5) 1:40.88

R Lauf 2
(1)  1:31,93
2 1:40,54
(3)  1:3317
4) 1:3522
(5) 1:4167

F

20

R
(1)
(5)
(2)
©)]
(&)

Lauf 3
1:32,17
1:31,87
1:32,13
1:34,29
1:39,50

(3) 3:04,10 0,00
(1) 3:04,88 078
(2) 3:0530 120
(4 3:09,51 541
(5) 321,17 1707

Name Verein
BECKER Thomas ders.

Division Il (Sport) bis 1400 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Subaru Impreza WRX (Street)

Ort/BL

Wien (W) 1:39,66 (1) 1:3589 (1) 1:3512

1:34,76

1:35,75

(1) 3:09,88 0,00

Verein
1 36 AICHGRUBER Rene ders.
2 35 LAINERBERGER Gerald ders.

Division Il (Sport) bis 1600 ccm

Auto/Gruppe
Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport)
Mitsubishi Colt (Sport)

Ort/BL
Behamberg (NO)
Aschach/Steyr (00)

Lauf 1
1:38,77
1:45,71

1:46,13 (1)
1:46,27 %))

1:4056 (1)
1:43,83 %)

(1)
@

1:38,64
1:43,76

(1)
@)

Lauf 3
1:38,46
1:43,59

(1) 3:17,10 0,00
(2 3:27,35

Name Verein

1 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders.
2 40 NEUSIEDLER Alexander ders.
3 38 GROSSAUER Thoams ders.
4 37 PREISSLER Paul (TL)ders.

Division Il (Sport) bis 2000 ccm

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Honda Civic (Sport)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport)
Suzukis Swift Sport (Sport)
Mazda MX-5 (Sport)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Wien (W) 1:42,20 2) 1:39,00 2) 1:40,14
Langau (NO) 1:22,27 (1)  1:40,05
Losenstein (00) 1:30,73 (1) 1:4312 (3) 1:41,20
Gablitz (NO) 1:51,99 @ 14707 @ 14052

(1)
()
3)
)

1:38,60
1:38,90
1:43,75
1:42,65

(1)
2
(4)
©)]

1:37,79
1:37,55
1:40,15
1:44,96

(2 3:16,39 0,00
(1) 3:16,45 006
(3) 3:21,35 49
20 (4 3:2317 678

1 43 HANS Werner ders.

2 141 AUER Michael ders.

3 143 NEUBAUER Philip Michael (TL)ders.

4 142 DEGENFELLNER Rene ders.

5 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders.

6 135 JASCHA Erwin MSC Rottenegg

Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Ford Fiest (Sport)

Nissan Almera GTI (Sport)
Renault Clio RS (Sport)
VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport)
Honda S2000 (Sport)

Seat lbiza TDI (Sport)

Ort/BL

Wien (W) 1:39,38 (2) 1:3826 2 1:3625
Gratkorn (ST) 1:43,68 (©)) 1:39,91 4 1:36,47
Gamlitz (ST) 1:45,02 (5)  1:39,69 (3) 1:37,76
Haag (NO) 1:46,41 (6) 1:41,70 (5) 1:3849
Baden (NO) 1:38,03 (1) 1:37,78 (1) DNF
(00) 1:44,99 @ 211452 6 14375

(©)
2
(3
(@)

(©)

1:35,68
1:36,09
1:37,00
1:37,84
1:38,29
1:43,96

(©]
(2
(©)]
4
)
)

1:35,36
1:36,48
1:36,21
1:37,64
1:37,60
1:42,12

(1) 3:11,04 0,00
(2 3:12,56 152
2 (5 3:14,76 372
(4 3:15,48 444
(3) 3:15,89 485
(6) 3:25,87

Verein
1 144 MAYER Patrick ders.
2 46 HUBER Markus ders.
3 48 BREITHUBER Peter ders.
4 47 SCHWAIGER Alexander ders.
5 44 KOLLMANN Franz ders.
6 45 HAMMERLER Erich ders.

Division Il (Sport) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Name Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Renault Megane RS (Sport)
Honda Civic (Sport)

Mini Cooper S (Sport)
Mazda MX-5 (Sport)

Opel Corsa OPC (Sport)
Mercedes SLK 230 (Sport)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL Lauf 1

Schwechat (NO) 1:34,91 2 1:32,86 [€H) 1:31,10
Gotzendorf (NO) 1:34,16 1) 1:33,18 ) 1:32,59
Klagenfurt (K) 1:36,53 (©)] 1:33,31 (©)) DNF
Schenkenfelden (00) 1:41,87 4) 1:40,82 ) 1:36,52
PoIfing Brunn (ST) 1:36,38 4 1:36,97
Wien (W) 1:47,42 (5) 1:46,05 (6) 1:43,97

(©)
@)

(©)
4
©®)

1:31,01
1:31,90
1:33,00
1:37,77
1:36,29
1:39,63

(©)]
2
©)]
4
5)
O)

Lauf 3
1:30,16
1:32,14
1:33,00
1:37,02
1:36,09
1:41,20

(1) 3:01,17 0,00
(2 3:04,04 287
(3) 3:06,00 483
(4 3:13,54 1237
2 (5 3:15,06
(6) 3:20,83 19,66

LEITNER Wolfgang ders.
FRUHWALD Reinhard ders.

Subaru Impreza (Sport)
Mitsubishi Evo 9 (Sport)

Ort/BL
Wien (W) 1:28,93 (1) 1:2823 (2) 1:27,28
Ybbsitz (NO) 1:30,22 (@ 1:2605 @)  1:2557

(@)
)

1:27,34
1:2545

22

(1)
2

1:27,70
1:25,80

(1) 2:55,04 000
2 (2 25537 033

Copyright 2011 by NELL-MOTORSPORT

Seite: 8



OAMTC ZV MSC Enzian

OAMTC - Enzian Slalom

17.04.2017

Division Il (Sport) Sammelkiasse

Name

Verein

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL

Tr.2

F

[

Lauf 3

957 KIENZL Helmut

928 KRIPPEL Patrick

978 KIENZL Helmut

930 KLIMA Rainer

HUBER Wolfgang Erwin

944  KOLLMANN Jirgen
33  BUSSWALD Rene

904 HEIDENBAUER Erwin

918 KARGL Markus

HILLER Daniel

KIENZL Melanie

KOLLMANN Jiirgen

©E~N® R ®WN PR
o
a

IS
N - O
© © ©
B BN
NN

13 922 GARTNER Michael

14 910 PESENDORFER Karl

15 916 SZEKELY Thomas

16 934 BAUMGARTNER Patrick
17 3 BRUNNER Michael

18 983 ZEMANN Thomas

19 952 GROSSER Georg

20 929 ZWEIMULLER Alexander
21 938 DICKETMULLER Richard
22 969 MARCHL Daniel

23 907 SCHACHINGER Rainhard
24 958 DICKETMULLER Roland
25 31 STEINER Bernhard

26 901 FERENC Simon

27 940 SCHUSTER Nina

(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)MSC Rottenegg
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(JRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.
(TRC)ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 1400 ccm

Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST)

Ford Focus RS (Street/S2)
Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)
Subaru Impreza (Street/S2)
Lotus Elise (Sport/S2)

Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2)
Nissan GT-R R35 (Street/S2)
Opel Astra (Sport/S2)

Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)
Nissan 350 Z (Sport/S2)

Oberndorf (NO)
Judenburg (ST)
Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Polfing Brunn (ST)
Méllersdorf (NO)
Puch/Weiz (ST)
Graz (ST)
Laxenburg (NO)

Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST)

Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2)
Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2)
Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2)
VW Polo (Sport/S2)

Mazda MX-5 (Street/S2)
Seat Ibiza (Street/S2)

VW Lupo GTI (Street/S2)
Abarth 595 (Street/S2)
BMW M3 (Street/S2)
Renault Twingo (Street/S2)
VW Lupo GTI (Sport/S2)
Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)
Renault Twingo (Street/S2)
VW Golf (Street/S2)

VW Golf 3 (Street/S2)

Audi TT Quattro (Street/S2)

Polfing Brunn (ST)
Miinchendorf (NO)
Pfaffstetten (NO)
Trautmannsdorf (NO)
Modling (NO)

(00)

Wien (W)

Wien (W)

Pattingham (00)
Linz (00)

Kottlach (NO)

Baden (NO)

Linz (00)

Deutsch Wagram (NO)
Wiener Neudorf (NO)
Wien (W)

1:36,99
1:37,06
1:3391
1:37,30

1:41,81
1:36,50

1:42,87

1:40,79
1:41,11

1:48,70

1:44,82
1:50,11
1:53,06
1:59,34
1:54,97
1:57,79
1:56,05
1:59,19
2:17,39
2:14,04

(©)
4
©)
(©)

(8)
@

9

(6)
™

1n

(10)
(12)
(13)
(18)
(14)
(16)
(15)
(17)
(20)
(19)

1:32,19
1:34,41
1:33,89
1:34,39
1:34,90
1:34,43
1:39,76
1:35,27
1:37,02
1:39,32
1:40,88
1:38,57
1:38,82
1:39,03
1:42,40
1:44,83

1:43,04
1:43,63
1:46,71
1:54,47
1:50,24
1:51,69
1:52,18
1:50,79
2:09,69
2:09,09

R Lauf 1
(1) 1:32,26
4 1:33,80
(2 1:32,87
3 1:3534
(6) 1:34,06
(5) 1:34,98

(13)  1:37,10
(@) 1:35,06
(8) 1:35,28

(12) 1:38,67

(14)  1:3820
(9 1:3835

(10)  1:38,23

(11)  1:3803

(15)  1:40,40

(18)  1:41,39

1:46,23

(16) 1:42,58

(17)  1:44,65

(29) 1:45,00

(24)  1:4943

(20) 1:51,20

(22)  1:50,49

(23) 1:49,86

(21)  1:4953

(26) 2:03,33

(25) 2:12,70

F R Lauf2
(1)  1:3208
?) 1:32,72
(2) 1:3367
(8 1:3344
(4)  1:3446
5) 1:33,88
9) 1:34,90
(6) 1:35,53
(7)  1:3631
(14) 1:36,67
(11)  1:37,32
(13)  1:37,93
(12) 1:3892
(10)  1:3851
(15)  1:40,22
16)  1:4166
(20)  1:4369
an 1:41,53
(18)  1:42,65
(19) 1:44,35
(21)  1:47,24

2 (25) 1:48,55
(23)  1:49,06

2 (29) 1:50,26
(22) 15471
(26) 2:03,90
@7  2:0713

20

(1)
(6)
(3)
2
5)
4
(7)
®)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(14)
(13)
(15)
(€0))
(18)
(16)
(25)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(26)
@7

1:30,86
1:32,23
1:33,38
1:33,45
1:3571
1:34,71
1:34,.23
1:35,16

DNF
1:37,59
1:36,95
1:37,64
1:38,05
1:38,28
1:38,70
1:41,49
1:40,13
1:42,30
1:41,35
1:43,91
1:46,04
1:48,33
1:48,27
1:49,57
1:50,74
2:01,60
2:05,12

(1) 3:02,94
(2 3:06,03
(3) 3:06,25
(@) 3:06,89
(8) 3:08,52
(6) 3:08,59
(5) 3:09,13
(7 3:10,22
3:11,59

(10)  3:14,26
9 3:14,27

(11)  3:15,57
(12) 3:16,28
(13) 3:16,31
(14) 3:18,92

2 (18) 3:23,05
(15) 3:23,82
(17) 3:23,83
(16)  3:26,00
(19) 3:28,26
(20) 3:33,28
(22) 3:36,88
(21) 3:37,33
(23) 3:39,83

2 (24) 3:42,27
(25)  4:04,93

(26) 4:12,25

1 58 NELL Gerhard
2 158 FELDHOFER Alfred

Verein
ders.
ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 1600 ccm

Verein

Auto/Gruppe
VW Polo 16V (Race/E1)
VW Polo 16V (Race/E1)

Auto/Gruppe

Ort/BL
Behamberg (NO)
Sierning (00)

Ort/BL

1:27,60
1:29,14

(©)
@)

1:26,46

(©]

1:24,49
1:27,49

(©)
@)

1:2452
1:27,64

(1)
&)

1:24,78
1:26,99

(1) 2:49,01
(2 2:54,48

1 65 SCHNEIDER Christian
2 64 WAGNER Robert

MSC Rottenegg
ders.

Division Il (Race) bis 2000 ccrm

Peugeot 205 RS16 EVO 1l (RacesSt. Georgen/Walde (00)

VW Golf 1 (Race/E1)

Grafenbach (NO)

1:28,15
1:42,10

(©)
@

1:24,81
1:31,88

(©)
@

1:24,69
1:30,97

(©]
(@)

1:22,87
1:32,36

(1) 2:47,56
(2 3:02,85

0,00
15,29

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3

1 79 MAYER Patrick ders. VW Golf | 16V 2.0 (Race/E1)  Schwechat (NO) 1:26,74 (1) 1:22,40 (1) 1:2237 (1) 1:2213 (1) 2:44,50 0,00

2 78 FLICKER Erwin ders. Golf GTI (Race/E1L) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:27,50 (@) 1:24,69 (@) 1:25,73 (©)) 1:24,89 (@) 2:49,58 5,08

3 75 PANZENBOCK Rene ders. Renault Clio R3 Maxi (Race/E1) Waidmannsfeld (NO) 1:27,63 (©)) 1:25,26 ) 1:34,47 (6) 1:25,01 ) 2:50,27 577

4 74 WENDOLSKY Patrick ders. VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1l) Gaflenz (NO) 1:31,26 ) 1:25,58 ) 1:25,47 (¢3)] 1:25,19 ) 2:50,66 6,16

5 83 MASIN Wolfgang ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1) Heidenreichstein (NO) 1:31,95 (5) 1:30,70 1) 1:30,02 (5) 1:30,70 4) 1:30,72 (5) 3:00,72 16,22

6 73 MILETICH Andreas ders. VW Scirocco (Race/E1) Bruckneudorf (NO) 1:40,42 (6)  9:59,99 (3 1:3365 (6) 1:31,10 (5) 1:30,73 (6) 3:01,83 17,33

7 85 KROUPA Thomas ders. VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:45,72 (8) 1:3848 (2)  1:37,99 (7)  1:36,87 (7)  1:36,69 (7) 3:13,56 29,06
172 THENNER Dominic RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC R3T (Race/E1) Wiener Neudorf (NO) 1:44,02 (@) DNS DNS DNS
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Division Il (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 2WD

Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Tr.2 F R Laufl F R Lauf2 F R Lauf3
1 92 AICHLSEDER Robert ders. VW 1303 (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:27,79 1)  1:2473 (1) 1:2505 (1)  1:24,00 (1) 1:2371 (1) 2:47,71 0,00
2 191 EMMINGER Karl ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:28,51 @A) 1:28,80 3) 1:25,79 2 1:25,51 2 1:24,70 2 2:50,21 2,50
3 91 EMMINGER Georg ders. VW Golf R20T (Race/E1) Wien (W) 1:27,79 1) 1:2697 20 (6) 1:26,29 (3) 1:2622 (3) 2:52,51 4,80
4 94 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel ders. VW Golf G60 (Race/E1l) Kleinreifling (00) 1:29,09 4 12751 @ 1:2688 (3  1:2629 3 1:2640 (4) 2:52,69 498
5 90 MULLNER Andreas ders. BMW M3 E36 (Race/E1) Semmering (NO) 1:31,89 (5 1:28,80 (3) 1273 2 (4 127,21 (5) 1:41,86 (5) 2:56,57 886
6 89 WALLNER Dominik ders. BMW E30 325i (Race/E1) Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST) 1:37,58 ®) 1:3356 2 (5) 1:3254 6) 1:4296 4 (6) 3:08,10 2039

Division Il (Race) tiber 2000 ccrm 4WD

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 98 LUSTIG-JUNGWIRTH Dietmar  ders. Ford Cosworth (Race/E1) Prambachkirchen (00) 1:30,24 1) 1:29,12 @ 1:2820 20 (1) 1:28,43 @ 1:27,31 1) 2:55,74 0,00

Division Il (Race) Sammelkiasse

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL

1 970 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 STW (Race/S3) Lunz/See (NO) 1:24,47 (1) 1:2388 2 (1) 1:2467 2 (1) 1:2405 (1) 2:49,93 0,00
2 909 SCHWARZ Robert (JRC)ders. Honda Civic (Race/S3) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:30,81 2 12732 ) 1:28,00 2  1:27,02 2 (2 1:2710 (2) 2:55,10 517
3 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GTI 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:33,16 3) 1:30,83 (4) 1:31,04 3) 1:31,06 3) 1:29,64 (3) 3:00,68 10,75
4 908 LUDWIG Markus (TRC)ders. Porsche 964 Cup (Race/S3) Bad Véslau (NO) 1:35,04 (6) 1:3334 5) 1:32,88 4 1:3325 (B) 1:3261 (4 3:0549 1556
5 941 ROSSI Alexander (TRC)ders. Honda Civic (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:42,75 9) 1:35,90 (6) 1:3391 (5) 1:32,65 (4) 1:38,83 (9) 3:06,56 16,63
6 926 ADAMEK Helmut (JRC)ders. Seat lbiza 16V GTI (Race/S3) Tribuswinkel (NO) 1:33,97 4 1:4314 8) 1:43,25 2 (9 1:3409 4 (8  1:3337 (5) 3:11,46 2153
7 967 AUER Gerhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Gratkorn (ST) 1:45,85 (12)  1:44,19 (10)  1:39,25 (7) 1:37,28 6) 1:3671 (7) 3:13,99 24,06
8 138 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders Polo 1 G40 (Race/S3) Griinbach/Schneeberg (NO) 1:43,78 (10) 1:44,44 (11) 9:59,99 40 (10) 1:36,28 2 (9 1:35,84 (6) 3:14,12 24,19
9 933  WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa A (Race/S3) Hoflein an der H/W (NO) 1:40,53 8) 1:39,11 (@) 1:38,33 (6) 1:37,72 (@) 1:37,46 8) 3:15,18 25,25
10 932 HAAS Simone (JRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:45,22 (11) 1:41,32 (8)  1:40556 (10)  1:39,22 (100 3:19,78 2985
912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:28,41 (1) 1:26,82 ) DNF 62 DNS DNS DNF
972 SCHIERL Martin (TRC)RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC R3 (Race/S3) Madling (NO) 1:34,39 (5) 1:4382 9) DNS DNS DNS
903 WEIDINGER Dominik (TRC)ders. Opel Kadett 8V (Race/S3) Pettenbach (00) 1:39,83 @ 2:01,77 (12) DNS DNS DNS

Gesamit Division I (Street

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 26 HUBER Markus ders. Ford Focus (Street) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:34,23 (2) 1:3240 (2 1:3238 (1) 1:31,93 1)  1:3217 (3) 3:04,10 0,00
2 29 LIDAUER Mathias RRC 13 Wien Honda Civic Type R (Street)  Wien (W) 1:32,27 @ 1:31,72 (1) 1:3301 (2 1:4054 20 (14)  1:31,87 (1) 3:04,88 0,78
3 27 LAPUSCH Dieter ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Eitzing (00) 1:37,08 (©)] 1:33,85 ) 1:32,71 2 3 1:33,17 [¢3) 1:32,13 2 3:05,30 1,20
4 20 MULLER Franz ders. Honda S2000 (Street) Wien (W) 1:38,89 (6) 1:36,83 (7) 1:36,18 6) 1:3419 (3)  1:34,56 (5) 3:08,75 465
5 28 DILLY Matthias ders. Ford Focus RS (Street) Wartberg/Krems (00) 1:38,76 (5) 1:34,77 4) 1:34,32 2 (D 1:35,22 (5) 1:34,29 4 3:09,51 5,41
6 32 BECKER Thomas ders. Subaru Impreza WRX (Street) Wien (W) 1:39,66 (7  1:3589 (B) 1:3512 4 1:3476 (4) 1:3575 (7) 3:09,88 578
7 24 KITZLER Christian ders. Mazda RX-8 (Street) St. Georgen/Gusen (00) 1:37,65 (4  1:36,07 (6)  1:3569 (5)  1:36,27 2 (7) 1:3538 (6) 3:11,07 6,97
8 19 LUTTENBERGER Wolfgang ders. Renault Clio RS (Street) Seiersberg-Pirka (ST) 1:38,17 ® 1:36,66 @) 1:37,15 6) 1:36,43 @) 3:13,09 8,99
9 72 SCHULZ Franz RRC 13 Mazda MX-5 (Street) Wien (W) 1:40,93 (8) 1:4161 (11)  1:40,38 (9) 1:40,19 (8 1:4025 2 (11) 3:20,57 1647
10 30 REISENBERGER Richard ders. Mini Cooper Works (Street) Wien (W) 1:48,34 (11) 1:44,13 (12) 1:40,88 2 (12) 1:41,67 ) 1:39,50 9 3:21,17 17,07
11 14 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street) PoIfing Brunn (ST) 1:41,17 (10) 1:41,57 (10) 1:50,84 20 (15) 1:40,82 (10) 3:22,39 18,29
12 13 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Toyota MR2 (Street) Wien (W) 1:44,45 9 1:41,16 ) 1:41,82 (11) 1:41,78 (10) 1:43,90 (12) 3:23,60 19,50
13 2 HAHN Florian ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street) Wien (W) 1:46,42 (10)  1:4545 (13)  1:43.9 (13)  1:44,89 (11)  1:4416 (13)  3:28,12 24,02
14 15 PRONNEG Manfred ders. Renault Twingo RS Cup (Street) Werndorf (ST) 1:51,52 (12) 1:47,11 (14) 1:46,39 (14) 1:45,64 (12) 1:44,61 (14) 3:30,25 26,15
15 1 KROUPA Thomas ders. VW Golf 3 (Street) WIEN (W) 2:00,85 (13)  1:55,68 (15)  1:54,68 (15)  1:54,93 (13)  1:52,94 (15)  3:47,62 4352

Gesamit Division Il (Sport

StNr_Name Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL
1 51 LEITNER Wolfgang ders. Subaru Impreza (Sport) Wien (W) 1:28,93 1) 1:28,23 ) 1:27,28 2 (2 1:27,34 [€H) 1:27,70 1) 2:55,04 0,00
2 50 FRUHWALD Reinhard ders. Mitsubishi Evo 9 (Sport) Ybbsitz (NO) 1:30,22 (2 1:26,05 (2 1:2557 2 (1) 1:2545 22 (20) 1:2580 2 (2 2:55,37 0,33
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3 144 MAYER Patrick ders. Renault Megane RS (Sport) Schwechat (NO) 1:34,91 (5) 1:32,86 4) 1:31,10 ) 1:31,01 ) 1:30,16 ?3) 3:01,17 6,13
4 46 HUBER Markus ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Gotzendorf (NO) 1:34,16 4  1:3318 (5) 1:32,59 4  1:31,90 () 1:3214 (4 3:04,04 9,00
5 48 BREITHUBER Peter ders. Mini Cooper S (Sport) Klagenfurt (K) 1:36,53 (6) 1:3331 (6) DNF 1:33,00 (4) 1:33,00 (5) 3:06,00 10,96
6 43 HANS Werner ders. Ford Fiest (Sport) Wien (W) 1:39,38 (8) 1:3826 ) 1:36,25 (5) 1:3568 (5) 1:3536 (6) 3:11,04 16,00
7 141 AUER Michael ders. Nissan Almera GT1 (Sport) Gratkorn (ST) 1:43,68 (11) 1:39,91 (12) 1:36,47 (6) 1:36,09 (6) 1:36,48 7 3:12,56 17,52
8 47 SCHWAIGER Alexander ders. Mazda MX-5 (Sport) Schenkenfelden (00) 1:41,87 9  1:40.82 (14) 1:36,52 (7 1:37,77 (8) 1:37,02 (8) 3:13,54 1850
9 143 NEUBAUER Philip Michael (TL)ders. Renault Clio RS (Sport) Gamlitz (ST) 1:45,02 (13)  1:39,69 (11)  1:37,76 (9) 1:37,00 (7) 1:3621 2 (14) 3:14,76 1972
10 44 KOLLMANN Franz ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport) Polfing Brunn (ST) 1:36,38 () 1:36,97 8  1:3629 2 (10)  1:36,09 2 (13) 3:15,06 20,02
11 142 DEGENFELLNER Rene ders. VW Golf 3 GTI (Sport) Haag (NO) 1:46,41 (16)  1:41,70 (15)  1:38/49 (10)  1:37,84 (9) 1:3764 (11) 3:15,48 2044
12 42 SCHACHINGER Thomas ders. Honda S2000 (Sport) Baden (NO) 1:38,03 (1) 1:37,78 8) DNF 1:38,29 (10)  1:37,60 (100 3:15,89 2085
13 39 BUXBAUM Daniel ders. Honda Civic (Sport) Wien (W) 1:42,20 (10)  1:39,00 (10)  1:40,14 (12)  1:38,60 (12)  1:37,79 (12) 3:16,39 21,35
14 40 NEUSIEDLER Alexander ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport) Langau (NO) 1:22,27 [€)) 1:40,05 40 (18) 1:38,90 (14) 1:37,55 9 3:16,45 2141
15 36 AICHGRUBER Rene ders. Peugeot 106 Rallye (Sport) Behamberg (NO) 1:46,13 (14) 1:40,56 (13) 1:38,77 (11) 1:38,64 (13) 1:38,46 (15) 3:17,10 22,06
16 45 HAMMERLER Erich ders. Mercedes SLK 230 (Sport) Wien (W) 1:47,42 (A7)  1:46,05 (18) 1:43,97 (16)  1:39,63 (15)  1:41,20 (17)  3:20,83 2579
17 38 GROSSAUER Thoams ders. Suzukis Swift Sport (Sport) Losenstein (00) 1:30,73 ?) 1:43,12 (16) 1:41,20 (14) 1:43,75 (17) 1:40,15 (16) 3:21,35 26,31
18 37 PREISSLER Paul (TL)ders. Mazda MX-5 (Sport) Gablitz (NO) 1:51,99 (18)  1:47,07 (19) 1:40,52 (13)  1:42,65 (16) 1:4496 20 (20) 3:23,17 2813
19 135 JASCHA Erwin MSC Rottenegg Seat Ibiza TDI (Sport) (00) 1:44,99 (12)  2:1452 (20)  1:4375 (15)  1:43,9 (19)  1:42,12 (18) 3:25,87 3083
20 35 LAINERBERGER Gerald ders. Mitsubishi Colt (Sport) Aschach/Steyr (00) 1:46,27 (15)  1:4383 17) 1:45,71 (A7)  1:43,76 (18)  1:4359 (199 3:27,35 3231

Gesamit Division 11

Race

1 79 MAYER Patrick

2 65 SCHNEIDER Christian

3 92 AICHLSEDER Robert

4 58 NELL Gerhard

5 78 FLICKER Erwin

6 191 EMMINGER Karl

7 75 PANZENBOCK Rene

8 74 WENDOLSKY Patrick

9 91 EMMINGER Georg
10 94 FORSTENLECHNER Manuel
11 158 FELDHOFER Alfred
12 98 LUSTIG-JUNGWIRTH Dietmar
13 90 MULLNER Andreas
14 83 MASIN Wolfgang
15 73 MILETICH Andreas
16 64 WAGNER Robert
17 89 WALLNER Dominik
18 85 KROUPA Thomas

172 THENNER Dominic

Gesant Sammelkiassen

Verein
ders.
MSC Rottenegg
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
ders.
RRC 13

Auto/Gruppe
VW Golf | 16V 2.0 (Race/E1)

Ort/BL
Schwechat (NO)

Peugeot 205 RS16 EVO |1 (RaceiSt. Georgen/Walde (00)

VW 1303 (Race/E1)

VW Polo 16V (Race/E1)

Golf GTI (Race/EL)

VW Golf R20T (Race/E1)
Renault Clio R3 Maxi (Race/E1)
VW Golf 1 GTI 16V (Race/E1)
VW Golf R20T (Race/E1)

VW Golf G60 (Race/E1)

VW Polo 16V (Race/El)

Ford Cosworth (Race/E1)

BMW M3 E36 (Race/E1)
Mitsubishi Colt (Race/E1L)

VW Scirocco (Race/E1)

VW Golf 1 (Race/E1)

BMW E30 325i (Race/El)

VW Golf 2 GTI (Race/E1)
Peugeot 207 RC R3T (Race/El)

Prambachkirchen (00)
Behamberg (NO)
Heidenreichstein (NO)
Wien (W)
Waidmannsfeld (NO)
Gaflenz (NO)

Wien (W)

Kleinreifling (00)
Sierning (00)
Prambachkirchen (00)
Semmering (NO)
Heidenreichstein (NO)
Bruckneudorf (NO)
Grafenbach (NO)
Markt Hartmannsdorf (ST)
Wien (W)

Wiener Neudorf (NO)

1:26,74
1:28,15
1:27,79
1:27,60
1:27,50
1:2851
1:27,63
1:31,26
1:27,79
1:29,09
1:29,14
1:30,24
1:31,89
1:31,95
1:40,42
1:42,10
1:37,58
1:4572
1:44,02

1:24,73
1:26,46

1:28,80

1:27,51

1:29,12
1:28,80
1:30,70
9:59,99
1:36,21

1:38,48

(©]
2

4

©)]

6
4
@
(10)
®)

©)

Lauf 1

1:22,40
1:24,81
1:25,05
1:24,49
1:24,69
1:25,79
1:25,26
1:25,58
1:26,97
1:26,88
1:27,49
1:28,20
1:27,36
1:30,02
1:33,65
1:31,88
1:33,56
1:37,99

DNS

20

20

(1)
(@)
)
@)
(3)
®
(6)
)
17
©)
(10)
(18)
(11)
(12)
(14
(13)
(15)
(16)

1:22,37
1:24,69
1:24,00
1:24,52
1:25,73
1:25,51
1:34,47
1:2547
1:26,29
1:26,29
1:27,64
1:28,43
1:27,21
1:30,70
1:31,10
1:30,97
1:32,54
1:36,87

DNS

(1)
4
(2
©)
(7
6)
(17)
®)
(8
®)
(11)
(12)
(10)
(13)
(15)
(14)
(16)
(18)

Lauf 3
1:22,13
1:22,87
1:2371
1:24,78
1:24,89
1:24,70
1:25,01
1:25,19
1:26,22
1:26,40
1:26,99
1:27,31
1:41,86
1:30,72
1:30,73
1:32,36
1:42,96
1:36,69

DNS

(1)
@)
(©)
®)
(6)
(@)
(7
(©)
(9
(10)
(11)
(12)
17
(13)
(14
(15)
(18)
(16)

2:44,50
2:47,56
2:47,71
2:49,01
2:49,58
2:50,21
2:50,27
2:50,66
2:52,51
2:52,69
2:54,48
2:55,74
2:56,57
3:00,72
3:01,83
3:02,85
3:08,10
3:13,56

Verein Auto/Gruppe Ort/BL Lauf 1 Lauf 3

1 970 TEUFEL Andreas ders. Audi 50 STW (Race/S3) Lunz/See (NO) 1:24,47 (1) 1:2388 2 (1) 12467 2 (1) 1:2405 (1) 2:49,93 0,00
2 909 SCHWARZ Robert (JRC)ders. Honda Civic (Race/S3) Purkersdorf (NO) 1:30,81 ) 1:27,32 () 1:28,00 ) 1:27,02 2 (2 1:27,10 ) 2:55,10 5,17
3 902 WIRLEITNER Franz (JRC)ders. VW Golf GT1 8V (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:33,16 (3) 1:30,83 (4) 1:31,04 (3) 1:31,06 (3) 1:2964 (3) 3:00,68 10,75
4 957 KIENZL Helmut (JRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:32,19 ) 1:32,26 4) 1:32,08 4 1:30,86 4) 3:02,94 13,01
5 908 LUDWIG Markus (TRC)ders. Porsche 964 Cup (Race/S3) Bad Véslau (NO) 1:35,04 7 1:33,34 (6) 1:32,88 (6) 1:33,25 (6) 1:32,61 (6) 3:05,49 1556
6 928 KRIPPEL Patrick (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS (Street/S2) Oberndorf (NO) 1:36,99 ) 1:34,41 (©) 1:33,80 @ 1:32,72 2 (11 1:32,23 ) 3:06,03 16,10
7 978 KIENZL Helmut (JRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)  Judenburg (ST) 1:37,06 (10) 1:33,89 7 1:32,87 (5) 1:33,67 (8) 1:33,38 8) 3:06,25 16,32
8 941 ROSSI Alexander (TRC)ders. Honda Civic (Race/S3) Wien (W) 1:42,75 a7 1:35,90 (13) 1:3391 8) 1:32,65 (5) 1:38,83 (23) 3:06,56 16,63
9 930 KLIMA Rainer (JRC)ders. Subaru Impreza (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:3391 (4) 1:34,39 8) 1:35,34 (13) 1:33,44 7 1:33,45 9 3:06,89 16,96
10 55 HUBER Wolfgang Erwin ders. Lotus Elise (Sport/S2) Wien (W) 1:37,30 (11) 1:34,90 (11) 1:34,06 ) 1:34,46 (10) 1:35,71 (13) 3:08,52 18,59
11 944  KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa OPC (Sport/S2) PoIfing Brunn (ST) 1:34,43 (10) 1:34,98 (10) 1:33,88 9) 1:34,71 (11) 3:08,59 18,66
12 33 BUSSWALD Rene (JRC)ders. Nissan GT-R R35 (Street/S2)  Mollersdorf (NO) 1:41,81 (16)  1:39,76 (20)  1:37,10 (14)  1:3490 (12) 1:3423 (10) 3:09,13 19,20
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13 904  HEIDENBAUER Erwin (TRC)ders. Opel Astra (Sport/S2) Puch/Weiz (ST) 1:36,50 (8) 1:3527 (12)  1:35,06 (11)  1:3553 (13)  1:35,16 (12)  3:10,22 20,29
14 926 ADAMEK Helmut (JRC)ders. Seat lbiza 16V GTI (Race/S3) Tribuswinkel (NO) 1:33,97 (5) 14314 (24) 14325 2 (28) 1:3409 4 (20) 1:3337 (7) 3:11,46 2153
15 918 KARGL Markus (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 500 (Sport/S2)  Graz (ST) 1:37,02 (14)  1:3528 (12)  1:3631 (14) DNF 3:11,59 21,66
16 967 AUER Gerhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Gratkorn (ST) 1:45,85 (22)  1:4419 (27)  1:3925 (21) 1:37,28 (16) 1:36,71 (15) 3:13,99 24,06
17 138 JAYZAY Franz (TRC)ders Polo 1 G40 (Race/S3) Griinbach/Schneeberg (NO) 1:43,78 (19) 1:44,44 (28) 9:59,99 40 (37) 1:36,28 2 (21) 1:35,84 (14) 3:14,12 24,19
18 927 HILLER Daniel (TRC)ders. Nissan 350 Z (Sport/S2) Laxenburg (NO) 1:42,87 (18)  1:39,32 (19)  1:38,67 (200  1:36,67 (15)  1:37,59 (18) 3:14,26 2433
19 917 KIENZL Melanie (TRC)ders. Ford Focus RS 4WD (Street/S2) Judenburg (ST) 1:40,88 (21) 1:38,20 (16) 1:37,32 (17) 1:36,95 (16) 3:14,27 24,34
20 933 WALLNER Wolfgang (TRC)ders. Opel Corsa A (Race/S3) Hoflein an der H/W (NO) 1:40,53 (13) 1:39,11 (18)  1:38,33 (18)  1:37,72 (18)  1:37,46 (17)  3:15,18 2525
21 914 KOLLMANN Jirgen (JRC)ders. Opel Corsa GSI (Street/S2) PoIfing Brunn (ST) 1:38,57 (15) 1:38,35 (19) 1:37,93 (19) 1:37,64 (19) 3:15,57 2564
22 922 GARTNER Michael (JRC)ders. Citroen Saxo VTS (Sport/S2)  Miinchendorf (NO) 1:40,79 (14) 1:3882 (16)  1:3823 a7  1:3892 (23)  1:3805 (200 3:16,28 26,35
23 910 PESENDORFER Karl (JRC)ders. Ford Fiesta ST (Street/S2) Pfaffstetten (NO) 1:41,11 (15) 1:39,03 (17) 1:38,03 (15) 1:38,51 (22) 1:38,28 (21) 3:16,31 26,38
24 916 SZEKELY Thomas (JRC)ders. VW Polo (Sport/S2) Trautmannsdorf (NO) 1:42,40 (22) 1:40,40 (22) 1:40,22 (24) 1:38,70 (22) 3:18,92 28,99
25 932 HAAS Simone (JRC)ders. VW Golf 1 GTI (Race/S3) Vorau (ST) 1:45.22 (21) 1:41,32 (23)  1:40,56 (25)  1:39,22 (24) 3:19,78 2985
26 934 BAUMGARTNER Patrick (TRC)ders. Mazda MX-5 (Street/S2) Médling (NO) 1:48,70 (23)  1:4483 (29) 1:41,39 (24)  1:41,66 (27) 1:4149 2 (28) 3:23,05 3312
27 3 BRUNNER Michael (TRC)MSC Rottenegg Seat lhiza (Street/S2) (00) 1:46,23 (29) 1:43,69 (28) 1:40,13 (25) 3:23,82 33389
28 983 ZEMANN Thomas (JRC)ders. VW Lupo GTI (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:44,82 (20)  1:43,04 (23) 1:4258 (25)  1:4153 (26)  1:42,30 (27)  3:23,83 3390
29 952 GROSSER Georg (TRC)ders. Abarth 595 (Street/S2) Wien (W) 1:50,11 (24)  1:4363 (25)  1:44.65 (26) 1:4265 20 (35) 1:4135 (26) 3:26,00 36,07
30 929 ZWEIMULLER Alexander (TRC)ders. BMW M3 (Street/S2) Pattingham (00) 1:53,06 (25) 1:46,71 (30)  1:45,00 (27)  1:4435 (290 1:4391 (299 3:28,26 3833
31 938 DICKETMULLER Richard (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo (Street/S2) Linz (00) 1:59,34 (30) 1:54,47 (35) 1:49,43 (30) 1:47,24 (30) 1:46,04 (30) 3:33,28 43,35
32 969 MARCHL Daniel (TRC)ders. VW Lupo GTI (Sport/S2) Kéttlach (NO) 1:54,97 (26)  1:50,24 (31) 1:51,20 2 (34) 1:4855 (31)  1:4833 (32) 3:36,88 46,95
33 907 SCHACHINGER Rainhard (JRC)ders. Fiat Panda 100HP (Street/S2)  Baden (NO) 1:57,79 (28)  1:51,69 (33)  1:50,49 (32)  1:49,06 (32)  1:4827 (31) 3:37,33 47,40
34 958 DICKETMULLER Roland (TRC)ders. Renault Twingo (Street/S2) Linz (00) 1:56,05 (27)  1:52,18 (34) 1:4986 2 (33) 1:50,26 (33)  1:49,57 (33) 3:39,83 49,90
35 31 STEINER Bernhard (TRC)ders. VW Golf (Street/S2) Deutsch Wagram (NO) 1:59,19 (29) 1:50,79 (32) 1:49,53 (31) 1:54,71 2 (34) 1:50,74 2 (34) 3:42,27 52,34
36 901 FERENC Simon (TRC)ders. VW Golf 3 (Street/S2) Wiener Neudorf (NO) 2:17,39 (32)  2:09,69 (38)  2:03,33 (35)  2:03,90 (36)  2:01,60 (35) 4:04,93 75,00
37 940 SCHUSTER Nina (TRC)ders. Audi TT Quattro (Street/S2)  Wien (W) 2:14,04 (31)  2:09,09 (37) 2:12,70 (36) 2:07,13 (37)  2:0512 (36) 4:12,25 8232

912 KRONSTEINER Gerhard (JRC)ders. Simca Rallye 111 (Race/S3) St. Ulrich/Steyr (00) 1:2841 1) 1:2682 2 DNF 62 DNS DNS DNF

972 SCHIERL Martin (TRC)RRC 13 Peugeot 207 RC R3 (Race/S3) Modling (NO) 1:34,39 (6) 1:4382 (26) DNS DNS DNS

903 WEIDINGER Dominik (TRC)ders. Opel Kadett 8V (Race/S3) Pettenbach (00) 1:39,83 (12) 2:01,77 (36) DNS DNS DNS
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